Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

Q1 What grade (or grades) are your child(ren) in this school year?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES
Pre-K
Kindergarten
1st grade
2nd grade
3rd grade
4th grade
5th grade
6th grade
7th grade
8th grade
9th grade
10th grade
11th grade
12th grade

Post 12th grade
Total Respondents: 383
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Q2 So that we can interpret the results of this survey with confidence, we
would like you to select the one grade level you would like to answer about
in this survey. This means that any time you are asked about “your child,”
you would answer thinking about that child's current grade. Which
grade/child would you like to answer about?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

Pre-K
Kindergarte.
1st grade
2nd grade
3rd grade
4th grade
5th grade
6th grade
7th grade
8th grade
9th grade

10th grade

11th grade

12th grade

A grade after
12th grade
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Pre-K 0.00% 0
Kindergarten 9.14% 35
1st grade 12.27% 47
2nd grade 11.23% 43
3rd grade 9.92% 38
4th grade 6.53% 25
5th grade 6.27% 24
6th grade 8.36% 32
7th grade 7.83% 30
8th grade 9.14% 35
9th grade 3.92% 15
10th grade 4.96% 19
11th grade 5.22% 20
12th grade 5.22% 20
A grade after 12th grade 0.00% 0
TOTAL 383
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Q3 Which of the choices below describes how your child is currently
attending school?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

Attend schoo
in person tw..

Temporar
full-distanc..

Attend school
in person fo...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Attend school in person two days a week (hybrid model) 79.90% 306
Temporary full-distance learning (learn at home five days a week) 17.23% 66
Attend school in person four days a week 2.87% 11
TOTAL 383
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Q4 Please name what you feel is the number one barrier to your child's
maximum learning potential at this time.

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES

Not receiving in person instruction in a classroom
Continue with full distance learning

Teachers approach to distance learning

None at this time he is doing fine.

Organization

Not having an adult to support him during his learning. Outside of his mini-lessons and once a
week guided reading, he is self-guiding his learning. There is not enough feedback provided
when he is indpendently working.

NOTHING - HYBRID IS WORKING PERFECT

Access to teachers and peers while district is in full remote
No barriers

Socializing aspect of high school, clubs, etc

Nothing she is striving we cant b moe proud of her

Just socialization

He's not an independent student

His special Ed needs not met

Concentration

One on one in person teacher instruction

Too many distractions at home

nothing

Remote learning, it's inconsistent and adhd need consistency
In person interaction with teacher allowing for easier conversation

Nothing at this time. She seems to be doing well in school according to her most recent
conference.

Getting automated calls from school about my daughter being absent when she’s marked
remote present in Power School

Limited in person learning with peers and her teachers. Limited social interaction with peers
due to distancing, limited sports/clubs, and less time in school in person.

Distance learning

Distance learning

Structured class schedule

None

Not enough help from tutors or paraprofessionals

None

Nothing

Socialization

Instruction online vs in person isn't as useful if you need additional instruction

Teachers not teaching from classroom and having distractions at home. Also making changes
that are unnecessary - removing honor roll and keep reducing school/classroom hour.

learning on a computer
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DATE

11/11/2020 2:06 PM
11/11/2020 1:35 PM
11/11/2020 11:51 AM
11/11/2020 10:17 AM
11/11/2020 9:58 AM
11/11/2020 9:47 AM

11/11/2020 9:19 AM
11/11/2020 8:54 AM
11/11/2020 7:55 AM
11/11/2020 7:05 AM
11/11/2020 7:04 AM
11/11/2020 6:50 AM
11/11/2020 6:49 AM
11/11/2020 6:05 AM
11/11/2020 2:19 AM
11/11/2020 1:17 AM
11/10/2020 11:52 PM
11/10/2020 11:21 PM
11/10/2020 10:32 PM
11/10/2020 10:01 PM
11/10/2020 9:13 PM

11/10/2020 8:57 PM

11/10/2020 8:06 PM

11/10/2020 7:31 PM
11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 7:09 PM
11/10/2020 7:05 PM
11/10/2020 7:04 PM
11/10/2020 6:56 PM
11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:47 PM
11/10/2020 6:15 PM

11/10/2020 5:26 PM
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social interaction/ too much screen time

In person

Support

7

Face time with the teacher for curriculum

Individual assignments

He needs to be in school full time. Period.

Way too much time listening to lectures

Sitting on a computer for such a long period of time
Too much screen time is boring

Not sure why there is a half day on Wednesday. Also, taking away the high honors very
discouraging and disappointing for kids who strive to do their best.

Less time one on one with teachers
N/A

TOO MUCH SCREEN TIME
Remote

How to reach available resources?
Math

He doesn't have one.

The fear of getting in school classes
Socialization

| feel he is doing well

The teacher has tech issues and we have occasional internet connection issues. The class
has so many different learning levels in it that some really elementary things seem to need to
be covered daily.

None
None at this time. He is thriving

Being there more. | feel kindergarten year is such a foundation year and the kids could benefit
more being in person school.

None

Day is too rushed, not enough time spent on each lesson
Not being in school

Lack of motivation

Not enough time in-person. Not because | want school to open fully, just because in a perfect

world, it would be nice for my Kindergartener to get the full early learning experience in school.

Extreme amount of assignments per class
Just overall no normalcy pertaining to what school should be
Not being in school

More 1:1 learning time in small groups. Being able to socialize and learn/connect with peers. |
realize this is virtual so there are a lot of limitations. I'm realistic. It's so much better than the
spring and the teacher is great.
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11/10/2020 5:17 PM
11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:33 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM
11/10/2020 3:41 PM
11/10/2020 3:33 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM
11/10/2020 3:25 PM

11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:07 PM
11/10/2020 3:00 PM
11/10/2020 2:59 PM
11/10/2020 2:51 PM
11/10/2020 2:42 PM
11/10/2020 2:37 PM
11/10/2020 2:29 PM
11/10/2020 2:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:09 PM

11/10/2020 2:07 PM
11/10/2020 1:56 PM
11/10/2020 1:50 PM

11/10/2020 1:42 PM
11/10/2020 1:40 PM
11/10/2020 1:39 PM
11/10/2020 1:36 PM
11/10/2020 1:28 PM

11/10/2020 1:21 PM
11/10/2020 1:20 PM
11/10/2020 1:16 PM
11/10/2020 1:10 PM
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Can not record the lessons

Teacher challenging my daughter

His toddler sister and me working from home.

Not being in school

Trouble focusing

Needs in person interaction

Easier to be distracted /lose interest during days of home learning
Remote learning

My daughter has 7 live meets a day. Small breaks in between and a lunch break. It is difficult
for her to keep her attention and it seems like a lot for a 1st grader.

No I'm person socializing with peers and teachers
In school instruction and support

Being hybrid

Classroom Time

having daily direct instruction from the teacher. Having a first grader navigate learning on their
own is not working.

Nothing. She pretty much enjoying the set up remote or be in school.
No concerns

Edgenuity math platform

There aren't any

Emails

Comfort in home does not fully pay attention

Not enough lives or recorded lessons , not enough work for my child
The virus

Reduced in person , hands on learning

Being home and distracted, she cannot stay focused staring at a screen and has constant
mental breakdowns

Constant change in daily routine

being remote on the computer

Very distracted

No taking assignments seriously, getting distracted, missing teacher attention
Not having the teacher near him to help and check on him.

Distance learning is not the most beneficial way of learning.

Hybrid

Every one’s safety

too much screen time of course

he cannot seem to engage with learning when at home. | don't know what needs to change, but
he cannot put his "student" hat on when all he has to make him feel like he is in school is an
11 inch screen

ONE ON ONE INSTRUCTION WITH TEACHERS EVERY DAY
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11/10/2020 1:09 PM
11/10/2020 1:06 PM
11/10/2020 1:06 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:57 PM
11/10/2020 12:55 PM

11/10/2020 12:47 PM
11/10/2020 12:46 PM
11/10/2020 12:41 PM
11/10/2020 12:40 PM
11/10/2020 12:39 PM

11/10/2020 12:38 PM
11/10/2020 12:38 PM
11/10/2020 12:37 PM
11/10/2020 12:35 PM
11/10/2020 12:32 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:25 PM
11/10/2020 12:20 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM

11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:18 PM
11/10/2020 12:17 PM
11/10/2020 12:15 PM
11/10/2020 12:09 PM
11/10/2020 12:08 PM
11/10/2020 12:03 PM
11/10/2020 11:59 AM
11/10/2020 10:18 AM
11/8/2020 11:14 AM

11/6/2020 3:09 PM
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Understanding extended to students regarding the difficulties surrounding distance learning -
tech issues, etc.

Screens. They need to be learning in person full-time.

only attending in person 2 days per week

Time for small group in-person learning

Distraction

Too much screen time. Everything is online even when they are present in school.
Lack of time in the classroom

| am not a teacher! | think my child loses a lot by not attending to school full time
Not being in the classroom not paying attention online

Distraction, organization, and individual learning style

No being in the school setting

Having to work while he’s doing schoolwork

Being home 3 days a week

Being in a class with her peers and teacher.

Not being in a classroom

Not enough in person learning. OPEN 100%

She perfers more time in school

| am not a teacher. Open up the schools and follow sience about the virus .

My children. Are confused it's hard to set a routine and keep them focused

Interruptions during class. Children speaking out about bathroom breaks or their service
lagging or the teachers being cut off.

missing out on being in person with teacher & students
not being in the classroom full-time

Distance learning and not making accommodations to meet her where she is at with technical
difficulties etc

Not being in school 5 days a week.

Not being in class full time

My child feels that she learns better in school.
In person time with teacher and classmates.
consistancy

Only being in person 2 days a week.

Having him to remain focus during school hours when he is not on a live meeting with the
teacher.

No support when at home

No barrier

Not being in person with the teacher
consistency, routine, accountability
Only 2 days of in-person learning

Spontaneous interactions with teachers and fellow students.

10/120

11/6/2020 10:44 AM

11/6/2020 7:43 AM
11/6/2020 2:59 AM
11/5/2020 9:21 PM
11/5/2020 6:34 PM
11/5/2020 6:04 PM
11/5/2020 3:41 PM
11/5/2020 3:07 PM
11/5/2020 2:24 PM
11/5/2020 1:45 PM
11/5/2020 10:21 AM
11/5/2020 10:20 AM
11/5/2020 9:47 AM
11/5/2020 8:32 AM
11/5/2020 8:04 AM
11/5/2020 7:18 AM
11/5/2020 7:17 AM
11/4/2020 11:22 PM
11/4/2020 9:33 PM
11/4/2020 7:32 PM

11/4/2020 6:21 PM
11/4/2020 5:56 PM
11/4/2020 5:51 PM

11/4/2020 5:26 PM
11/4/2020 5:17 PM
11/4/2020 3:30 PM
11/4/2020 3:03 PM
11/4/2020 2:57 PM
11/4/2020 2:18 PM
11/4/2020 2:17 PM

11/4/2020 1:18 PM

11/4/2020 12:45 PM
11/4/2020 12:37 PM
11/4/2020 12:20 PM
11/4/2020 12:19 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
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Staying focus

Teacher expectations & the way meets are running. There needs to be more interaction &
teaching.

Focus during online learning days

Testing

my child has to complete distance learning with other relatives because her parents have to

work, | am not able to assist and teach her the way | would like to during the school day.
Not being on site full time

Remote learning and no after school help in person.

Lack of 1:1 interaction when needed for full understanding of subject matter

Curriculum being challenging enough for stronger students. Whether in person or distance
learning.

Being in class with the teacher

Limited time in school setting with direct access to in person instruction

In class socialization and help from the teacher in person

| feel that there is a lack of personal connection with teacher with the hybrid model
Social distancing

Engagement while at home.

One on one time with teachers

| don't feel she’s learning enough at all

Not enough instructional time.

Bad wifi connection at home

Teacher has many other obligations (ie: PPT/IEP Meetings, Other Reasons she needs to
'miss’ classroom time.

herself

Remote learning

Being able to focus. No consistancy
Rushing through assignment because an adult is not here to supervise.
8

Too much screen time

None at this time

He is doing good right now

In person classes

Everything being done on a computer
Distance learning

Home distractions!

Not enough direct learning from the teacher
Overwhelmed w/ too much work

Not being in school full time

N/A
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11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 11:57 AM

11/4/2020 11:38 AM
11/4/2020 11:23 AM
11/4/2020 10:55 AM

11/4/2020 10:47 AM
11/4/2020 10:39 AM
11/4/2020 10:20 AM
11/4/2020 10:15 AM

11/4/2020 9:41 AM
11/4/2020 9:09 AM
11/4/2020 9:02 AM
11/4/2020 9:00 AM
11/4/2020 8:03 AM
11/4/2020 7:46 AM
11/4/2020 6:57 AM
11/4/2020 6:53 AM
11/4/2020 6:19 AM
11/4/2020 1:35 AM
11/3/2020 11:50 PM

11/3/2020 10:59 PM
11/3/2020 10:01 PM
11/3/2020 9:25 PM
11/3/2020 9:01 PM
11/3/2020 8:57 PM
11/3/2020 8:52 PM
11/3/2020 8:22 PM
11/3/2020 8:15 PM
11/3/2020 8:14 PM
11/3/2020 8:06 PM
11/3/2020 8:04 PM
11/3/2020 7:54 PM
11/3/2020 7:51 PM
11/3/2020 7:30 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
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Not in school full time ie Monday-Friday.

Lacking one on one attention

Learning on the computer

None

Face time with teachers, positive feedback from teachers face to face

Frequent changes in schedule so misses meetings and instructions for assignment
Not in schooln5 days-missing live interaction with other children

Distractions at home

Distance learning days have a lot of free time, Monday/Tuesday more down time compared to
Wednesday

Lack of focus sometimes
Remote learning

Unfortunately, COVID in general- | think the hybrid model is best for now since cases are
increasing

Less in person classes.

Reading the same book at home and in school. Why can't they take books home to continue
reading? They should be reading with more volume and stamina and that is supported by
staying in the same text until finished, not reading it on Thursday and Friday and then not
reading it again for 5 days.

He’s home! Theres to many distractions, I'm working and his little sister is also e learning. It is
NOT conducive to a learning environment.

not being in school full time and not receiving services while hybrid
Needs more in person instruction. Too many distractions at home
Little face to face time with teacher. Independent work is difficult to do
No teacher no personal interactions

Hybrid. (My daughter just started 4 days in person). Hybrid does not work for her
Only being in school 2 days per week

None

Nothing at this time

Struggle with online

In person time with his teacher

Teacher/student interaction

| think it is going pretty well.....

| really don’t have one

Undiagnosed adhd- needing possible services

Motivation

Can't think of anything

Not being in school full time

The policy that if they need to do online learning for the day for whatever reason it is
considered an absence

Not being in person full time
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11/3/2020 7:13 PM
11/3/2020 7:10 PM
11/3/2020 7:09 PM
11/3/2020 7:03 PM
11/3/2020 6:50 PM
11/3/2020 6:48 PM
11/3/2020 6:31 PM
11/3/2020 6:30 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM

11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:44 PM
11/3/2020 5:43 PM

11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM

11/3/2020 5:33 PM

11/3/2020 5:20 PM
11/3/2020 5:00 PM
11/3/2020 4:33 PM
11/3/2020 4:32 PM
11/3/2020 4:28 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:22 PM
11/3/2020 4:13 PM
11/3/2020 4:05 PM
11/3/2020 4:04 PM
11/3/2020 4:02 PM
11/3/2020 3:53 PM
11/3/2020 3:46 PM
11/3/2020 3:35 PM
11/3/2020 3:10 PM
11/3/2020 3:07 PM
11/3/2020 2:50 PM

11/3/2020 2:46 PM
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Nothing

None

Not being in school physically to learn

Remaining in front of the computer screen and engaged at home.
None

staff doing a great job

Videos and staring at the screen rather than hands on learning. No books or resources sent
home.

No being full time

not being present in class, in front of a live teacher 5 days a week.
Can't learn from computer

Not enough in-person learning time in the classroom.

Teachers internet poor connection. Missing assignments the teacher has students working on.
Too many kids talking at once.

Being home. He has a low level of ADD and needs the in class work to be successful.

Not being in school everyday with his teacher so be monitored, enriched or to receive feedback

to allow him to grow academically

Nothing .. it's going fine

Organization

Distance learning

Being at home.

Too much micromanaging and not enough captivating learning
| don't think there is one

He is bored and disconnected in front of a screen all day

| can't be there with him 3 days that he is learning from home
Nothing at this time

Backpack too heavy. Confusing with cohort A with days being changed due to holiday, etc
Differentiated learning

N/A

Not enough time in the classroom

Too much of the live instruction time is used to daily address which students aren't doing the
assigned work, and it's typically the same 3-4 students every day.

Nothing

Not learning the material in school
not much homework

distractions with distance learning
Nothing

Lack of full synchronous learning

Distance learning isn't working

Attention span
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11/3/2020 2:45 PM
11/3/2020 2:42 PM
11/3/2020 2:35 PM
11/3/2020 2:34 PM
11/3/2020 2:30 PM
11/3/2020 2:26 PM
11/3/2020 2:14 PM

11/3/2020 2:06 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 2:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:57 PM

11/3/2020 1:48 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM

11/3/2020 1:44 PM
11/3/2020 1:43 PM
11/3/2020 1:35 PM
11/3/2020 1:32 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:26 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:20 PM
11/3/2020 1:19 PM
11/3/2020 1:16 PM
11/3/2020 1:15 PM
11/3/2020 1:11 PM

11/3/2020 1:08 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 12:58 PM
11/3/2020 12:48 PM
11/3/2020 12:43 PM
11/3/2020 12:39 PM
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too much time in front of the computer

The amount of distractions at home, focus

Too much screen time for 7yo

Technology not working on school end

Confidence

Ability to attend and complete work independently.
Lack of interaction with teachers & stydents

She struggles with transitions during distance learning.
Too many breaks

Remote learning in general. He is 4 years old and | don't think being in front of a computer for
the entire school day keeps him engaged at all and it is impacting his ability to grasp
concepts, interrupts his ability to get accustomed to classroom structure, etc.

Staying focused

The focus when I'm helping her

Lack of in school presence

Difficulty finding assignments. Google classrooms not set up in a uniform way.
Face to Face in class 4 days a week
Not being in a physical classroom daily
none

Not being able to attend full time

none

He’s doing good so far.

n/a

Limited in-person instruction

Social Interaction

The number one barrier is not having our children full time AT SCHOOL. Learning from home
equates to 25% compared to in school learning in our opinion based of this hybrid experiment.

She is doing well

Social media/distractions from friends with parents working outside the home.
Nothing really. | feel that her teacher is doing a great job and so is she.

No barriers

Not enough teacher involvement

That | am not an educated teacher.

None

Not reaching his full learning potential.

Not getting enough help from special ed teacher

Not able to independently complete online learning and assignments.

Stress put on students from teachers. Unrealistic expectations from teachers who are jamming
assignments into a day and expecting the assignments are complete the same day.

Difficulty focusing on computer ,with or without other distractions
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11/3/2020 12:38 PM
11/3/2020 12:37 PM
11/3/2020 12:35 PM
11/3/2020 12:32 PM
11/3/2020 12:27 PM
11/3/2020 12:21 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM

11/3/2020 12:14 PM
11/3/2020 12:12 PM
11/3/2020 12:07 PM
11/3/2020 12:04 PM
11/3/2020 11:57 AM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:55 AM
11/3/2020 11:53 AM
11/3/2020 11:46 AM
11/3/2020 11:45 AM
11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:43 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:38 AM
11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:31 AM
11/3/2020 11:26 AM
11/3/2020 11:25 AM
11/3/2020 11:16 AM
11/3/2020 11:13 AM
11/3/2020 11:12 AM
11/3/2020 11:09 AM
11/3/2020 11:06 AM

11/3/2020 11:05 AM
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304
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309

310
311
312
313

my home is not a classroom setting, special needs kids need the classroom setting among
other things

Too many distractions at home and he gets in person help at school
Mrs. Freimuth

Virtual learning

Inability to navigate the technology and stay on task.

Distance learning

Cant sustain attention, not engaged

Lots of downtime. Free time spent watching TV. As I'm WFH, | cannot monitor how their free
time is spent.

There are no barriers

By no fault of the district or the teacher, | just wish he had less screen-time. | know this is SO
hard to do and that | can't be picky about it. My husband and | worked SO hard to keep my
son off of a device and giving him extremely limited screen time at home, that we can see the
change in his demeanor from too much screen time!

Not enough clear instruction and can't focus

Being in school full time. But everyone is doing a great job.

Face to face with teacher

Inability for teachers to properly use Google Classroom (using it in the most effective way)

Not physically being in school full-time. He wants to be in school full time with his friends.
However, we do not want him in school more than he already is now because of the resurgence
in cases. That being said, we still feel that is his number one barrier to his learning. We know
there is nothing Seymour PS can do about that right now.

Nothing

Connecting into Google classroom issues
N/a

Social interaction

Not being in school 5 days like we should be
Needs help alot

Lack of challenge

Nothing of concern at this time

He has a very hard time concentrating on the computer. Also too much computer time for a
kindergartener (as well as all other children)

not being in school & not being challenged
Paraprofessional assistance

Not enough independent work during in class learning and not enough individual student
/teacher interaction in class assignments.

Struggle to teach in person and remote simultaneously and the requirement now to use
technology far more than typical in order to complete work assignments

none
The lack of classroom/social setting, length of time off screen from teacher left on his own
Rise of numbers

Distraction s at home
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11/3/2020 11:00 AM

11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:56 AM
11/3/2020 10:51 AM
11/3/2020 10:50 AM

11/3/2020 10:44 AM
11/3/2020 10:44 AM

11/3/2020 10:42 AM
11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:39 AM
11/3/2020 10:36 AM

11/3/2020 10:34 AM
11/3/2020 10:30 AM
11/3/2020 10:26 AM
11/3/2020 10:25 AM
11/3/2020 10:22 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:19 AM

11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM

11/3/2020 10:14 AM

11/3/2020 10:13 AM
11/3/2020 10:11 AM
11/3/2020 10:10 AM
11/3/2020 10:09 AM
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345
346
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348

In person socialization with peers

Only attending school in person twice weekly.

Lack of personal teacher interaction.

Despite the best efforts of her teacher she really requires more in person learning
Staring at a screen all day at google meet

Distance learning via a computer is not nearly as affective as in-person learning; as a teacher
myself, it can be frustrating for students, teachers and parents.

Not being in a classroom environment 5 days a week.
he needs one on one
Not having full in person learning

The amount of screen time on distance learning days is hard for him. | wish there was more of
a balance between synchronous and asynchronous learning.

One on one interaction with the teacher.

Focus

Home schooling

Being at home

Difficulty of understanding how to turn in assignments
Distractions from home

Distance learning. Learning at home with her sisters is difficult. Expecting a first grader to do
this level of work independently is outrageous

Distractions at home

My daughter wants to be in school full time mentally it's been tough for her.
Distance learning

Not having full in-person learning with a teacher

Attention span

Virtual learning

too many breaks from class

Not being in school with direct contact with the teachers

The ability to focus and not be lazy about work

Minimal face to face instruction

Teachers lack of knowledge on technology

remote learning.

Managing assignments (but this would be the case if he were in school full time as well)

At home he is not getting the in person teaching that he needs. He prefers to be in a
classroom which better suits his needs as he tends to drift off when he’s home, not being
monitored by a teacher.

There is absolutely no barrier
Social interaction
Being distracted at home

They aren’t learning. There’s too many distractions and a lot of free time.
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11/3/2020 10:07 AM
11/3/2020 10:07 AM
11/3/2020 10:04 AM
11/3/2020 10:03 AM
11/3/2020 10:02 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM

11/3/2020 10:01 AM
11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 9:58 AM

11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:55 AM
11/3/2020 9:52 AM
11/3/2020 9:50 AM
11/3/2020 9:48 AM

11/3/2020 9:42 AM
11/3/2020 9:14 AM
11/3/2020 9:13 AM
11/3/2020 9:12 AM
11/3/2020 9:12 AM
11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 9:00 AM
11/3/2020 8:59 AM
11/3/2020 8:58 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM

11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
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378
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380
381
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383

Direct contact with teachers for explanation and learning
He is doing really well as-is!

not being challenged when online

NOT being IN school.

Only having two days at school

Not understanding the concept of school very distracted at home
He’s doing well

Material review prior to exams/quizzes.

Not enough time in school getting direct instruction

Not being able to get resources my child qualified for.
nothing at this moment

the virtual learning is great, but | think that this still has some issues, sometimes those who
are on virtual have questions, but cannot always get an answer, | appreciate the hard work of
the teachers though. They are amazing

Learning in a home setting is not Easy.

Being at home.

Not having a teacher there for redirection through out the day.
Being home alone 3 days a week.

Being in the classroom and having the one on one with the teacher when needed.
Not learning new material

Distractions

Lack of social interaction

Not learning in person or having enough hands on learning
Technology not always cooperating

Not being in school 5 full days a week

The amount of days my child is attending. My child does better with his peers and teachers in
a social distancing setting and in person.

Too much downtime
Motivation

N/a

Not enough in person learning
attention

Lack of work

| have a job that | work full-time away from home. she is with my mother attempting to
distance learn and dye to a developmental delay she needs additional help with fine motor
skills/speech etc... and it is impossible to do for working parents and or caregivers

Nothing
Not enough learning time with their teacher
Online. Kids can't learn thru a computer

He wears cochlear implants to hear and is having a very hard time following along and hearing
on the computer.
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11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM

11/3/2020 8:52 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM

11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:45 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
11/3/2020 8:43 AM
11/3/2020 8:42 AM

11/3/2020 8:42 AM
11/3/2020 8:40 AM
11/3/2020 8:40 AM
11/3/2020 8:39 AM
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Q5 Have you contacted your school with your concerns about remote
hybrid or temporary full distance learning?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
Yes I

If yes, who
did you...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 5.74%

No 75.20%

If yes, who did you contact? 19.06%
TOTAL

18/120

22

288

73

383



© 00 N o o b~ W N P

e = =
w N P O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

IF YES, WHO DID YOU CONTACT?

administration

Through his ppt

Secretary

Mr. Nimons/Mrs. Scarpa

Survey

Teacher

| had a meeting for my sons 504 plan and discussed my concerns
Vice Principal about Spanish/Language instruction not happening in first month+
Superintendent

Mr wilson

Guidance counselor, special ed teacher and vice principal.
Principal

Mr Freund but | never received a response. It was regarding a teacher who constantly removes
her mask during class with students in the room

Mrs Albertson

Principal, superintendent

The BOE multiple times

Mrs. G and Mr. Olechna

| have spoken with teachers, guidance counselors and 9th grade assistant principal
Superintendent Wilson

Discussed at a PPT meeting and got no where even with a documented vision impairment and
diagnosed migraines.

teachers

Superintendent & BOE thru public comment, questions never answered
Rodien principal

school counsler

Mr. B

Teacher

Classroom teachers and Superintendent

Mrs. Feige

The Mr. wilson

The teacher. | asked about level of effort and got a response indicating she is submitting her
assignments. Never commented on LOE.

| dont remember her name

Michael Wilson Superintendent

Planning to inquire at conferences with classroom teacher.

I've expressed in emails my desire to go full in school to both their teachers.

Principal, Teacher, Counselor
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DATE

11/11/2020 9:47 AM
11/11/2020 6:05 AM
11/10/2020 8:57 PM
11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 3:33 PM
11/10/2020 2:09 PM
11/10/2020 1:39 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:57 PM
11/10/2020 12:41 PM
11/10/2020 12:35 PM

11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:20 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:09 PM
11/8/2020 11:14 AM
11/6/2020 7:43 AM
11/5/2020 6:04 PM

11/5/2020 1:45 PM
11/5/2020 7:18 AM
11/4/2020 1:18 PM
11/4/2020 10:39 AM
11/4/2020 10:20 AM
11/4/2020 10:15 AM
11/4/2020 9:09 AM
11/4/2020 6:19 AM
11/3/2020 9:25 PM
11/3/2020 7:10 PM

11/3/2020 6:48 PM
11/3/2020 6:31 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:33 PM
11/3/2020 5:20 PM
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Social Worker

IT assistance for computer issues

His teacher

| contacted the superintendent and BOE

teacher, administrators

Teacher

Emailed principal and Superintendent

Mr. Wilson

Guidance office

Mets champagne and Mrs Senia

Teacher

I'll be addressing it with the teacher at conferences
Counselor

no yet, but will discuss when | have my conference

Our teacher has had many conversations as a group with us parents expressing our
frustration, time commitment, advanced scheduling, and lack of social growth.

His homeroom teacher

cls principal

My student’s teachers.

Her teacher

Not much to be done

BOE

Me fleming

Superintendent

Mrs Reid

Superintendent

Principal , guidance counselor, teacher
principal

Classroom teacher, social worker

Had a meeting with principle, physiologist, and teacher.

| wrote an email to be shared during the reconvening committee . It was not shared by michael
Wilson.

will discuss at parent teacher conference

| have spoken to the teacher. | tend to hold off on freaking out until after PTC
Mrs. Durette

Wilson

Principal teachers

IT Department

We have had multiple lot’s and some strategies have been recommended but my child does a
lot better in school
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11/3/2020 4:28 PM
11/3/2020 4:13 PM
11/3/2020 3:46 PM
11/3/2020 3:07 PM
11/3/2020 2:34 PM
11/3/2020 2:14 PM
11/3/2020 1:48 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM
11/3/2020 1:43 PM
11/3/2020 1:35 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:11 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:12 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:56 AM
11/3/2020 10:51 AM
11/3/2020 10:22 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:19 AM
11/3/2020 10:03 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM
11/3/2020 9:58 AM

11/3/2020 9:56 AM

11/3/2020 9:48 AM

11/3/2020 9:13 AM

11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 8:59 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
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The special ed teacher and principal. 11/3/2020 8:39 AM
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Q6 Please complete the next two sentences by filling in the blanks at the
end of the sentence. With the hybrid instructional model, there is too much

( ).

Answered: 299  Skipped: 84
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RESPONSES

Confusion

Sitting at the screen of computer

independent practice on computer programs
NOTHING - HYBRID IS WORKING PERFECT
Time on the computer

It’s just right

Not applicable

Computer time

Stressed

Of an opportunity for the students to “consult” with their friends.

Distraction

Interrupts from classmates on the screen

schedule change in recent weeks, due to Professional Development & Parent Conferences.

Nothing is too much.
screen time

Screen time

N/A

There’s to much going on.
Going on
Work/assignments

Free time

Reduced classroom time.
computer time

To much written instructional
Screen time

confusement
Unnecessary google meets
Irregularity

Time spent at home.
Online screen time

Free time

Risk

SCREEN TIME

At home

Screen time

Na

In school classes
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DATE

11/11/2020 11:51 AM
11/11/2020 9:58 AM
11/11/2020 9:47 AM
11/11/2020 9:19 AM
11/11/2020 8:54 AM
11/11/2020 7:05 AM
11/11/2020 7:04 AM
11/11/2020 6:50 AM
11/11/2020 6:49 AM
11/11/2020 1:17 AM
11/10/2020 11:52 PM
11/10/2020 10:32 PM
11/10/2020 10:01 PM
11/10/2020 8:06 PM
11/10/2020 7:31 PM
11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 7:09 PM
11/10/2020 7:04 PM
11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:47 PM
11/10/2020 6:15 PM
11/10/2020 5:26 PM
11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:33 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:07 PM
11/10/2020 3:00 PM
11/10/2020 2:51 PM
11/10/2020 2:42 PM
11/10/2020 2:37 PM
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Computer time
Time in school
n/a

Screen time

Distraction and the links don’t work most of the time and my daughter can't concentrate like

she does at school

Sitting

down time in UA classes

Work

Staring at a computer

| do not have anything to do with the hybrid class
Time at home

Different websites we have to access

Left for small children that need one on one instructions

homework (kids should be able to relax after 3:30PM and being on computer all day from

home)

Remote learning

Live sessions.

Down time not on google meet
Weekend/holiday break homework
Screen time

Confusion

Free time

Free time

Down time

Online computer time

Screen time

distraction

Confusion about what to click and when, not being able to see the teacher and her paper at the
same time, seeing the other students mess around instead of the teacher and the paper, and

technology issues.

Wasted time

Technical issues

Contact

screen time

assignment-based work
HOMEWORK GIVEN

Critism of teachers towards students
screentime

without in person teaching
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11/10/2020 2:29 PM
11/10/2020 2:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:07 PM
11/10/2020 1:50 PM
11/10/2020 1:39 PM

11/10/2020 1:36 PM
11/10/2020 1:28 PM
11/10/2020 1:21 PM
11/10/2020 1:16 PM
11/10/2020 1:09 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM

11/10/2020 12:57 PM
11/10/2020 12:55 PM
11/10/2020 12:47 PM
11/10/2020 12:46 PM
11/10/2020 12:41 PM
11/10/2020 12:32 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:20 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:18 PM
11/10/2020 12:09 PM

11/10/2020 12:08 PM
11/10/2020 12:03 PM
11/10/2020 11:59 AM
11/10/2020 10:18 AM
11/8/2020 11:14 AM
11/6/2020 3:09 PM
11/6/2020 10:44 AM
11/6/2020 7:43 AM
11/6/2020 2:59 AM
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Distraction

Online assignments

time out of the classroom
Sitting in front of the computer!!
Assignments

time spent on a computer & ambiguity of assignment completeness due to links to outside
websites (hard to see everything is completed/handed in from google classroom alone)

Unknown

At home learning, screen time

| cant answer this as | am not home when they are remote.
My child is doing well with the hybrid.

distractions.

Screen time

Kids need to be in school.

Inconsistency.

Emphasis on being exactly on time when there is sometimes a WiFi issue then the children
get stressed out about a absence that won't be corrected.

time sitting in front of computer

online learning

Expected of my 11 year old with regard to navigating the online system.
Boredom and scree time.

Expectation

Independent learning time and assistance needed by an adult at home.
screen time

screen time during in person days.

Responsibility on the Student

At home learning instead of in person learning

unstructured time

Change in google meet times with the unified arts

Screen time

Independent work & learning.

Screen time

time for the kids to disengage

Independent study

Screen time

Screen time

expectation of independent work completion from an 8 year old.
To many computer sites to go on to learn by herself

work; assignments
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11/5/2020 6:34 PM
11/5/2020 6:04 PM
11/5/2020 3:41 PM
11/5/2020 3:07 PM
11/5/2020 2:24 PM
11/5/2020 1:45 PM

11/5/2020 10:21 AM
11/5/2020 10:20 AM
11/5/2020 9:47 AM
11/5/2020 8:32 AM
11/5/2020 8:04 AM
11/5/2020 7:18 AM
11/4/2020 11:22 PM
11/4/2020 9:33 PM
11/4/2020 7:32 PM

11/4/2020 6:21 PM
11/4/2020 5:56 PM
11/4/2020 5:51 PM
11/4/2020 5:26 PM
11/4/2020 3:30 PM
11/4/2020 3:03 PM
11/4/2020 2:57 PM
11/4/2020 2:18 PM
11/4/2020 1:18 PM
11/4/2020 12:37 PM
11/4/2020 12:20 PM
11/4/2020 12:19 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 11:57 AM
11/4/2020 11:38 AM
11/4/2020 10:39 AM
11/4/2020 10:20 AM
11/4/2020 10:15 AM
11/4/2020 9:41 AM
11/4/2020 9:09 AM
11/4/2020 9:02 AM
11/4/2020 9:00 AM
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academic not enough play on in school days
assignment based learning

Confusion with substitutes

For my child to learn from home

Time away from school.

nothing

screen time

Distractions and screen time

n/a

Screen time

She seems to have a good amount of work
Time sitting in front of the computer

too many distractions out of the classroom.
Screen time, computer usage

Free time!

Independent work while at home

Work

Of nothing. They need more.

WiFi interruptions

Distraction at home, not enough one on one with the teacher(s)
Screen time

Distractions

Screen time

Exposure to the computer and days spent at home vs in school
Screen time hurting child's eyes

Down time

time at home

Dependence on the internet

Free time in class

reliance on Lexia to provide instruction in decoding, encoding and fluency
Screen time.

free time

Distraction

Online, independent learning (videos, apps)
Distraction at home

Too much... Time on the computer

Down time

Computer issues.
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11/4/2020 8:03 AM
11/4/2020 7:46 AM
11/4/2020 6:57 AM
11/4/2020 6:53 AM
11/4/2020 6:19 AM
11/3/2020 10:59 PM
11/3/2020 10:01 PM
11/3/2020 9:25 PM
11/3/2020 9:01 PM
11/3/2020 8:52 PM
11/3/2020 8:22 PM
11/3/2020 8:15 PM
11/3/2020 8:14 PM
11/3/2020 8:06 PM
11/3/2020 7:54 PM
11/3/2020 7:51 PM
11/3/2020 7:30 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:13 PM
11/3/2020 7:10 PM
11/3/2020 7:09 PM
11/3/2020 6:50 PM
11/3/2020 6:48 PM
11/3/2020 6:31 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:44 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:33 PM
11/3/2020 5:20 PM
11/3/2020 5:00 PM
11/3/2020 4:33 PM
11/3/2020 4:28 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:22 PM
11/3/2020 4:13 PM



149
150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
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183

Monotonous Website work
screen time

N/A

Expectation

Independent learning and attitudes from the teachers when questions are asked. Some
teachers give attitude back to students when they ask a question. | am in ears shot of the
zoom class and hear the smart-ass replies from the teachers. | don't care if they think the
student should already know the answer. Maybe they don’t understand it and that’s why they
are asking. It drives me crazy. (It's not even my kids who's asking the questions).

Screen time, websites, parent teaching, social isolation

None

Hours spent at school

Time in front of a computer.

N/A

Time spent online/screen time (so many videos and links) rather than paper and pencil work.
confusion

Chaos, inconsistency in the schedule.

chaos in google meets and technical difficulties.

Nothing i think it's as good as it gets

unstructured, unmonitored, unaccountability for students to be expected to do at this age level

Responsibility on the child. Not all children can manage that much on their own when parents
work full time.

Live sessions

On line learning

NA

Exposure

Screen time

Screen time , so bad for their eyesight

No comment

In backpack to bring back and forth

Redundant instruction.

X

Down time.

free/unstructured time

Satisfied

Screen time

Assistance needed while not physically in school
Free unattended time

With the hybrid model there is too much independent work and screen time

Down time not enough one on one
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11/3/2020 4:05 PM
11/3/2020 4:04 PM
11/3/2020 4:02 PM
11/3/2020 3:35 PM
11/3/2020 3:10 PM

11/3/2020 3:07 PM
11/3/2020 2:45 PM
11/3/2020 2:42 PM
11/3/2020 2:34 PM
11/3/2020 2:30 PM
11/3/2020 2:14 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 2:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:57 PM
11/3/2020 1:48 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM
11/3/2020 1:43 PM

11/3/2020 1:35 PM
11/3/2020 1:32 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:26 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:20 PM
11/3/2020 1:19 PM
11/3/2020 1:16 PM
11/3/2020 1:15 PM
11/3/2020 1:11 PM
11/3/2020 1:08 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 12:58 PM
11/3/2020 12:48 PM
11/3/2020 12:43 PM



184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

Fast pace learning

time in front of the computer

Free time,

Screen time

Free time

of the teacher asking "who are we missing?", "where's ?"
support needed for the child

homework

Unsure

Exposure

increased exposure with kids going to different settings to remote learn.
Responsibility left on an 11 year old.

N/A

Independent work

chaos

down time of learning

Time staring at a screen

n/a

Distraction

down time

Down time and home schooling is barely meeting minimal requirements.
N/a

Homework.

N/A

Chatting amongst students

N/a

Too much time in front of a computer.

Logging in and out for live and independent work.

Stress and teachers need to remember they are talking through masks which makes is difficult
to understand. Slowing instruction down would be helpful considering the stress of a pandemic,
hybrid model, and the gap in learning as a result from the quick transition to distance learning
in the spring.

Pressure on children

down time, normal household distractions

Screen time for the kids!

Freedom

That parents are expected to facilitate.

Room for the kids to get distracted with the internet
Down time

Free time
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11/3/2020 12:39 PM
11/3/2020 12:38 PM
11/3/2020 12:37 PM
11/3/2020 12:35 PM
11/3/2020 12:32 PM
11/3/2020 12:27 PM
11/3/2020 12:21 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM
11/3/2020 12:14 PM
11/3/2020 12:12 PM
11/3/2020 12:07 PM
11/3/2020 11:57 AM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:46 AM
11/3/2020 11:45 AM
11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:43 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM
11/3/2020 11:38 AM
11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:31 AM
11/3/2020 11:26 AM
11/3/2020 11:16 AM
11/3/2020 11:13 AM
11/3/2020 11:09 AM
11/3/2020 11:06 AM

11/3/2020 11:05 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:56 AM
11/3/2020 10:51 AM
11/3/2020 10:50 AM



221
222
223
224
225
226

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

255
256

Things are fine as is

Screen time

Of my child not knowing what she’s supposed to do.
Screen time

difference in the expectations from class to class.

Materials for students to organize and bring back and forth. My son often complains about the
weight of his backpack hurting his back.

Schedule changes

Parent involvement

Time not in the classroom learning from a computer screen abs worksheets is not the same
Distractions

screen time!

Online live meets and just too much stuff to get done without my chold losing concentration
youtube videos

Independent writing.

Down time and technology issues leading to less instructional time for teachers

there is no problem

autonomy with free time. Learning to sit through a class period is very important, regardless if
work is "done"

?
Distraction

Screen time

Screen time

Instructional task left to the interpretation of the adult at home
In class time

screen time

Screen time

talking not enough explaining

screen time

| have no issues here.

Independent work time

Screen time

distraction from things around the house

Expected of the parent and student.

Homework at the end of the night, | feel like they are giving way to much work and not giving
enough directions

Home instruction

Independent work outside of call-in meetings
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11/3/2020 10:44 AM
11/3/2020 10:44 AM
11/3/2020 10:42 AM
11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:39 AM
11/3/2020 10:36 AM

11/3/2020 10:26 AM
11/3/2020 10:25 AM
11/3/2020 10:22 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:19 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:14 AM
11/3/2020 10:13 AM
11/3/2020 10:11 AM

11/3/2020 10:10 AM
11/3/2020 10:09 AM
11/3/2020 10:07 AM
11/3/2020 10:07 AM
11/3/2020 10:04 AM
11/3/2020 10:03 AM
11/3/2020 10:02 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM
11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 9:58 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:52 AM
11/3/2020 9:50 AM
11/3/2020 9:48 AM
11/3/2020 9:14 AM

11/3/2020 9:13 AM
11/3/2020 9:12 AM



257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294

Screen time

Opportunity for my student to do other things besides schoolwork
N/A

Feeling disconnected

Screen time

Time spent in front of a computer.

Time spent on the computer with no teacher monitoring my child.
n/a

Tablet time

Stress

Distraction

Screen time

distraction

OUTSIDE EXPOSURE

Free time

distraction at home she needs to be in school full time at this age
Down time on the all remote day

Idle time rather

Downtime/time wasted

Online and screen time.

time of devices.

homework

Independent work time off of the video chat. To make kids feel like they are in a learning
setting, there should be more of the video chats with the teacher.

Busy work

Computer/screen time

Aline time for kids whose parents work

Distraction from kids unmuting and speaking over the teacher.
NA

Screen time

Downtime

Distraction for remote students

talking in the classroom while the remote learners are trying to get their work done at home
Google meets

Computer time.

Downtime

Risk in contracting COVID while attending in person.

Screen learning

breaks
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11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 9:00 AM
11/3/2020 8:59 AM
11/3/2020 8:58 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:52 AM

11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
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296
297
298
299
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Down time at home

n/a

Nothing it's safe and the perfect compromise!
Screen time

Kids getting lost.

31/120

11/3/2020 8:43 AM
11/3/2020 8:42 AM
11/3/2020 8:42 AM
11/3/2020 8:40 AM
11/3/2020 8:40 AM
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Q7 With the hybrid instructional model there is not enough
( )-

Answered: 302  Skipped: 81
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

RESPONSES

Structure

Personal attention

corrective feedback

NOTHING - HYBRID IS WORKING PERFECT
Breaks, time for Independent reading or other work
It’s just right

NA

Time to go outside or have breaks

Learning

One on one

In person contact and socialization

Interaction

Control of the classroom base

in-school time with hybrid only be 2 days/week in school.
One on one meetings with teachers and students
Time with peers. Social interaction.

in-person learning

In person interaction

N/A

Breaks

Small group time

Breaks

Small group live meet time

Structure

Classroom time. If remote why are daily hours reduced and why are Wednesday still 1/2 days.

direct teacher instruction

Hands on

One on one instruction

paper work

Meets to teach vs morning meets and closing circle
NA

In person interaction and instruction.
In person teaching

One on one personal time

Distance

HUMAN INTERACTION

In person
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DATE

11/11/2020 11:51 AM
11/11/2020 9:58 AM
11/11/2020 9:47 AM
11/11/2020 9:19 AM
11/11/2020 8:54 AM
11/11/2020 7:05 AM
11/11/2020 7:04 AM
11/11/2020 6:50 AM
11/11/2020 6:49 AM
11/11/2020 6:05 AM
11/11/2020 1:17 AM
11/10/2020 11:52 PM
11/10/2020 10:32 PM
11/10/2020 10:01 PM
11/10/2020 9:13 PM
11/10/2020 8:06 PM
11/10/2020 7:31 PM
11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 7:09 PM
11/10/2020 7:05 PM
11/10/2020 7:04 PM
11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:47 PM
11/10/2020 6:15 PM
11/10/2020 5:26 PM
11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:33 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:07 PM
11/10/2020 3:00 PM



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68

One on one time

Na

N/A

Time out of school to avoid covid

n/a

In person, hands on approach.

One on one help and children socialization.
Social interaction

True lessons being provided via Google Meet with the UA teachers. Most of the time UA
teachers just post a piece of work or a book to listen to. It does not change all week! We have
gotten numerous messages that there would be no meet with the UA teacher on a certain day,
and to continue what was posted previously. If you child already completed the assignment on
the first day, what shall they do on the next days when there is no meet or new learning? My
complaint is mostly with the Library and Phys. Ed. UA classes. There is no reason that a
library teacher shouldn't be able to read a book aloud over Google Meet and sustain a lesson
with both in-person and remote learners. The same thing with PE. There is no reason that a
Phys Ed. teacher cannot model exercises or engage students for at least 15 minutes with a
whole group warm up with both in-person and remote learners. Posting a PDF of exercises and
asking students to do them independently without modeling is absurd! This is the reality of
what is occurring in Library and Phys Ed. and | think it should be known.

Breaks

Normalcy and less socialization

Student interaction

| do not have any interaction with the hybrid

Time at school

Teacher explaining

Don't care we are a FULL TIME WORKING FAMILY
N/A

In person learning

One on one

Ability to interact one on one to critiqgue work in real time
in person interaction

direct instruction

Work

Extra work when done with the websites or with the lesson. My children resort to finding games
to play and it's difficult to get them back to thier work.

Children socializing for their mental health

Review paper worksheets

one on one - or the ability to have teacher look over papers as they walk by
One on one time/teacher attention

Face to face and one on one interaction.

Time spent learning

One on one
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11/10/2020 2:51 PM
11/10/2020 2:42 PM
11/10/2020 2:37 PM
11/10/2020 2:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:07 PM
11/10/2020 1:50 PM
11/10/2020 1:39 PM
11/10/2020 1:36 PM
11/10/2020 1:28 PM

11/10/2020 1:21 PM
11/10/2020 1:20 PM
11/10/2020 1:16 PM
11/10/2020 1:09 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:57 PM
11/10/2020 12:47 PM
11/10/2020 12:46 PM
11/10/2020 12:41 PM
11/10/2020 12:39 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:20 PM

11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:18 PM
11/10/2020 12:15 PM
11/10/2020 12:09 PM
11/10/2020 12:08 PM
11/10/2020 12:03 PM
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69 reading out of books, not off a screen 11/10/2020 10:18 AM

70 whole class discussion (not mini-lessons or teacher-lead instruction, but actual discussion 11/8/2020 11:14 AM

about the content they are learning)

71 EXPLAINING 11/6/2020 3:09 PM
72 not enough information about COVID positive students enrolled in hybrid learning 11/6/2020 10:44 AM
73 In person full-time learning. 11/6/2020 7:43 AM
74 time with my child's teacher 11/6/2020 2:59 AM
75 N/a 11/5/2020 6:34 PM
76 Paper and pencil assignments. Even art class is all digital. 11/5/2020 6:04 PM
77 time in the classroom 11/5/2020 3:41 PM
78 Not enough one on one interaction with the teacher and students from her class! 11/5/2020 3:07 PM
79 Sports activities 11/5/2020 2:24 PM
80 individual follow up 11/5/2020 1:45 PM
81 Time in the classroom 11/5/2020 10:21 AM
82 In school learning 11/5/2020 10:20 AM
83 One on one interaction. 11/5/2020 8:32 AM
84 In person learning/hands on 11/5/2020 7:18 AM
85 Classroom interaction 11/5/2020 7:17 AM
86 Open up the schools. 11/4/2020 11:22 PM
87 Hands on learning 11/4/2020 9:33 PM
88 The time when the work is needed to be done for the class with the interruptions or other 11/4/2020 7:32 PM
issues. It should be by the end of the day.
89 flexibility to do assignments on own schedule 11/4/2020 6:21 PM
90 in classroom time with class discussions and interaction 11/4/2020 5:56 PM
91 Time spent with the students. 11/4/2020 5:51 PM
92 Teacher organization 11/4/2020 5:26 PM
93 Flexibility 11/4/2020 3:30 PM
94 In person and/or face to face learning between the teacher and student. 11/4/2020 3:03 PM
95 in class learning 11/4/2020 2:57 PM
96 in person instruction. 11/4/2020 2:18 PM
97 Support 11/4/2020 1:18 PM
98 In person learning 11/4/2020 12:37 PM
929 consistency 11/4/2020 12:20 PM
100 Individualized google meets 11/4/2020 12:19 PM
101 Spontaneous in-person interactions 11/4/2020 12:18 PM
102 Interaction on meets. 11/4/2020 11:57 AM
103 Physical instruction 11/4/2020 11:38 AM
104 in person help. 11/4/2020 10:39 AM
105 Engagement with the remote students 11/4/2020 10:20 AM
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106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141

Physical project work that would require students to work on something that doesn't require a

screen
Students and teachers needs one to two days a month completely off to regroup
Direct in person instruction foe educating and asessment.
Teacher live teaching

TEACHING

Play amongst children.

instruction

One on one with students

Focusing

Active learning

nothing

hands on

In school structure and consistancy

n/a

Human being interaction

Guidance in some classes

Focus and hands on instruction

Actual writing and focus on teaching organizational skills
School/Teacher time

Engagement with the teachers while on remote days
Downtime

In school learning, or homework

Not sure

Instruction

One on one

Structure

Face to face teaching and giving feedback

Flexibility with schedule and Time spent in school with other kids.
Teacher/child/child live interaction

One-on-one time

time in school

On hands learning with teachers

School work

live teaching of reading and writing mini lessons, haven't seen any teachers college reading
and writing project video resources, also not enough peer interactions, opportunities for
students to work in partnerships, small group instruction, one on one conferring, specific
feedback from teachers on student work

Social interaction with peers, organic learning

live lessons
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11/4/2020 10:15 AM

11/4/2020 9:41 AM
11/4/2020 9:09 AM
11/4/2020 9:02 AM
11/4/2020 9:00 AM
11/4/2020 8:03 AM
11/4/2020 7:46 AM
11/4/2020 6:57 AM
11/4/2020 6:53 AM
11/4/2020 6:19 AM
11/3/2020 10:59 PM
11/3/2020 10:01 PM
11/3/2020 9:25 PM
11/3/2020 9:01 PM
11/3/2020 8:52 PM
11/3/2020 8:22 PM
11/3/2020 8:14 PM
11/3/2020 8:06 PM
11/3/2020 7:54 PM
11/3/2020 7:51 PM
11/3/2020 7:30 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:13 PM
11/3/2020 7:10 PM
11/3/2020 7:09 PM
11/3/2020 6:50 PM
11/3/2020 6:48 PM
11/3/2020 6:31 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:44 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM

11/3/2020 5:33 PM
11/3/2020 5:20 PM



142
143
144
145
146

147
148
149

150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Teacher/ student interaction
Face to face with teacher

Student teacher interaction
One in one instruction time

Hands on time in class with their teachers. | understand due to the circumstances the options
are limited. It just makes it tough for learning.

One on one interaction between teacher and student
One in one attention

Social emotional learning. Meaning kids need more opportunities to be social with one another
or do more things like show and tell. Discussion... even if it takes precedence over a core
subject that day. Maybe a whole class lunchtime.

breaks from the screen
N/A
Flexibility

clear instructions on assignments. Maybe if instructions were more clear the kids wouldn’t be
so confused and have to guess what to do with their friends. They are afraid to ask due to the
risk of the teacher giving them an attitude back.

TEACHING, socialization, learning
Peer social experiences

Social distancing

In person instruction

N/A

Teacher interaction bc of the use of links and videos of other people reading the books or
singing songs.

time for my children to ask questions they need to ask when they need to ask.
In-person classroom instruction.

individual teaching to the child by the teacher

Nothing it's as good as it gets

in person instruction

Teacher communication with parents regarding missing assignments
Go at your own pace work

Social interaction

NA

Distance

One on one time with Teacher

Person to person interaction

No comment

Consistency, minor but confusing sometimes

Opportunities for growth

X

Interaction with the teacher, one on one time.
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11/3/2020 5:00 PM
11/3/2020 4:33 PM
11/3/2020 4:32 PM
11/3/2020 4:28 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM

11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:13 PM
11/3/2020 4:05 PM

11/3/2020 4:04 PM
11/3/2020 4:02 PM
11/3/2020 3:35 PM
11/3/2020 3:10 PM

11/3/2020 3:07 PM
11/3/2020 2:45 PM
11/3/2020 2:42 PM
11/3/2020 2:34 PM
11/3/2020 2:30 PM
11/3/2020 2:14 PM

11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 2:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:57 PM
11/3/2020 1:48 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM
11/3/2020 1:43 PM
11/3/2020 1:35 PM
11/3/2020 1:32 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:26 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:20 PM
11/3/2020 1:19 PM
11/3/2020 1:16 PM
11/3/2020 1:15 PM



177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

208
209
210
211

212

asynchronous learning especially for students who aren't struggling academically

Satisfied

Instruction from the teachers and hands in learning
Homework

Live sessions

Scheduled daily homework

With the hybrid instructional model there is not enough live learning.

One on one time

Time to finish wirk

personal attention

Consistently in the class

In person learning with real teacher
Individual attention

Individual attention

time with peers

Interaction with some teachers
Feedback on assignments.

Safety

in classroom benefits such as social development, including the ability to learn appropriate in

classroom behavior, hands on learning and assistance, etc.
Interpersonal relationship be student and teacher
N/A

In person interaction

Consistency of google classroom organization
focused learning

hands on learning

Physical teaching

Breaks

n/a

Interaction with the teacher

social interation

Education, Participation, Social Growth, Literally everything that a school should offer is barely

achieved at home.

N/a

| love the hybrid model.
N/A

Teacher interaction and no summary on how my child is doing including graded assignments or

tests

N/a
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11/3/2020 1:11 PM

11/3/2020 1:08 PM

11/3/2020 1:00 PM

11/3/2020 1:00 PM

11/3/2020 1:00 PM

11/3/2020 12:58 PM
11/3/2020 12:48 PM
11/3/2020 12:43 PM
11/3/2020 12:39 PM
11/3/2020 12:38 PM
11/3/2020 12:37 PM
11/3/2020 12:35 PM
11/3/2020 12:32 PM
11/3/2020 12:27 PM
11/3/2020 12:21 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM

11/3/2020 12:14 PM
11/3/2020 12:12 PM
11/3/2020 12:07 PM
11/3/2020 12:04 PM
11/3/2020 11:57 AM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:55 AM
11/3/2020 11:46 AM
11/3/2020 11:45 AM
11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:43 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:38 AM
11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:31 AM
11/3/2020 11:26 AM

11/3/2020 11:16 AM



213
214
215

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

228
229
230

231

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

School work interaction with the teacher.
Help and support

Time for my child to complete assignments before he needs to start something else. Terrible
way to learn.

Time and understanding from teachers. It is business as usual and this is far from usual.
Ability to engage younger children

staff saying hello instead of by by, one on one with a para for my special needs gal
Go at your own pace work

Structure and follow up

Teaching from the teachers.

In class learning

Socialization, in person instruction

Live Sessions

Things are fine as is

Computer-free time

Clear info of what work the kids are doing when at home so we can answer questions for our
kids instead of fighting saying | don’t know

Exercise/movement
Face to face with the teacher

consideration for time spent on work. Students have too much to do at home during class time
for some classes and very little for others.

1.) Individualized instruction. My son flies through math in 5 minutes. However, he needs more
assistance with writing. He could definitely benefit from.more individualized work. 2.)
Connection to the classroom (this his teacher does an AMAZING job at making him feel
included when he is home)

Breaks

Individual assessment to encourage my student to challenge himself to think critically
My child gets nervous to afk questions because the teacher sounds annoyed
Student support

instructional challenge

In school time

live teaching/individual instruction

Follow up on independent writing.

Teacher instructional time so kids lessons are getting behind in learning
there is no problem

Social interaction amongst the kids

Of the staff getting back

Focus. Too many voices at one time distraction and chaos

Social opportunities (in person)

Personal interaction.
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In person learning

Independent work Time off screen
in-person learning.

Interpersonal interactions
Explanation

Live teaching.

project based instruction

One on one teacher, student interaction.
Social interaction

N

Interaction with the teacher

In class time. Socialization. Teacher student interaction

Instruction therefore leaving my child with anxiety that she won't do it right, or get it done.

Teachers need to give more direction.
Individualized teacher instruction

One on one instruction

Personal interaction

One on one interactions

N/A

Teacher attention

Challenge and motivation

Live session with one on one teacher and peers.
One on one interaction with my child.

n/a

Art, gym, music, etc.

One on one with teachers and students.
Education

Detailed instructions and demonstration
individual time with teacher to address individual needs
COVID PROTECTION

Teacher instruction time

guidance

Instruction on Wednesday
instructional/review time

Direct instruction/learning activities
Individual attention.

in person contact.

time for questions/answer for those virtual

Instruction if you are having technology issues.
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Teacher/student interaction
Direct instruction from the teacher.
In person teaching

One on one time with the teacher.

Online time. There was but recently her teacher is in more and more meetings and less time

online.

Engagement

Time to learn or retain anything learned
Independent time to complete all of their work

Time

One on one social interaction with teachers and peers

In person learning

learning

Work being given

socialization, additional services
It's working out fine.

Instructional time with the teacher

One on one that children need.
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Q8 The amount of time my child spends attending live teaching sessions

ANSWER CHOICES
Just right
Not enough

Too much

TOTAL

Too much

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 383

30%

IS...

40% 50%
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54.05%
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Q9 The school could best support my child when he/she is learning at
home by

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

providin
additional..

less scree
time and mor..

things are
just right,...

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
providing additional whole class live teaching sessions 27.94% 107
less screen time and more independent project based work 15.14% 58
things are just right, continue with the current instruction and practices 32.90% 126
Other (please specify) 24.02% 92
TOTAL 383
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

regularly checking for understanding

more small group instruction that would provide opportunities for feedback and guided practice
| listen in and the teacher n the class are perfectly engaged am loving it!

Giving less independent base work

One on one special Ed

Shorter live meets with small groups

Teachers need to teach from classroom like other districts.

Seymour is doing a great job overall,the teachers are awesome, but it is NOT the same as in-
person instruction! | am concerned about my Kindergartener's learning (not anything to do with
the teachers)...

One on one or small group instruction

Time flexibility.as a working parent | am forced to get him online for read aloud stories and
closing circles.

Schools needs to open!!!
More one on one because of his learning disabilities
More support with assignments

Some time with one on one with teacher my daughter gets emotional when she doesn’t
understand something or thinks is wrong but there’s others watching and she gets
discouraged.

More small group lessons
Having a little leniency

Provide a way to record the google meets so that the class session can be revisited in order to
take accurate notes

Financial BURDEN

Less homework during weekends and holiday breaks to allow students to catch their breath for
mental breaks

not have them be home. have them in school

Providing more pen/paper and or tangible assignments that they can manipulate in the
moment.

Distance learning 100% does not work for my child and she is falling behind academically
More small group interactions with teacher

Slowing down making sure every child COMPLETES everything. Not ‘save it for later.’

Less screen time. Support these young kids by getting them back to school 5 days a week.

The children should go back to school! It should be my choice not the town choice! Many
schools are back 4 days a week!!!!

having some projects that are not on screen (independent or live). Creating a better checklist
of things that need to be done before they are missed.

More groups with other children. Like in math, instead of independent learning, partnering up
with another child or children and figure things out in a group. Miss.Greene did that yesterday
and my daughter was focused more, and enjoyed math more. Interacting with other kids is
important right now because we're all stuck at home and it's really getting to these kids.

NEED TO BE LIVE, data and science do not support NOT GOING LIVE

Online school doesnt work.
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Letting them return to school full time
having more class discussions with students to have them actively participate

Making the lunch/recess break the same time for all grades. The children who still have to
attend daycare centers do not get outside recess breaks when the lunch is staggered

too much assistance is needed to complete the work

| honestly have no suggestions for this other than having some things we can print rather than
all the videos or games they currently have for "work"

increasing small group breakout sessions
| find my child struggles with some of the independent learning sites like Lexia.

There is no point in holding a live session and telling students that there assignments are
listing and they can turn their cameras off and go do them. It has happened quite often. | can
understand if it happens occasionally, but it is happening way too much

Home schooling isn't helping
nothing, she needs to be on school full time

The same amount of screen time, plus more independent project based work (similar to
centers in a classroom - being creative using items around the home)

individual meetings with teacher/student

Kindergartners should be in school. They need face to face instruction. Not screen time
Break from screen and hand outside that can be completed, scanned and uploaded
Getting them back to school full time

Not relying on the web and providing workbooks instead to complete assignments would be
better in my opinion

additional live teaching and utilizing the teachers college reading and writing project video
lessons that were mentioned by school administration during the summer

Going into school.
Small group instruction with teacher live
Scheduling 1/1 with students (I realize that’s tough)

| appreciate the teachers. It is not easy teaching to in person students as well as keeping
remote students on task. This is tough on teachers and students, everyone in general.
Independent work should be limited.

Using a book to reference.

| feel the kids are on the screen at school also and that is something | would like to see
reviewed. If my child is in school and they are in kindegarten or second grade it isn’t really
developmentally appropriate to have them on their screen so much. On home days it's more
than enough. On school days They should have to open their computer minimal

Services available for children who need them
Follow up when students seem to be disengaged.

| honestly don’t know how to improve hybrid, my sons teacher is doing a great job, but they
need to be in school

| feel the school is doing an amazing job under these circumstances. | appreciate all that the
staff are doing to continue to educate my daughter.

Less screen time only
Things are as well as can be for hybrid but they would be less distracted being in school

Going to schooal full time
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sadly | don't have an answer for this
Having a link to print assignments not at home.

This is very hard because | am not home | need to send my child to an outside place to have
child care. | do not know where they are or what the struggles are because | am not there. But
| receive numerous messages about what the issues are and its hard to correct when | am not
there.

Depends on how each child handles remote learning. My child needs more tlc and help with
reminders by teachers notificationto parent..

It is not good for eyes to be staring at a screen that many hours a day
Individual instruction

More individual time

Homework - projects

Provide more time for answers

Provide more instructions & check and respond to emails

I am not directly involved with remote learning, as he goes to a center. | am not sure that
additional support would be of benefit or not or in what way.

Possibly more interaction with the students, so that they are kept in gaged

This is ineffective at best and not due to the teachers fault. This is a critique to the School
Board. Anyone who is honest knows the most effective way to teach is in School. Parents are
not teachers. They haven't been to College to teach. That is why we pay taxes to employ our
fine teachers - to teach.

Less homework.

By having the teacher actually grade the assignments given and speak with my child or me
about their performance

Providing more office hours
More one on one instruction
Providing feedback in a timely manner. My child is getting work back that is over a month old.

Same amount of whole group screen time, more individually tailored work for home/sporadic
lessons in class or online

Individual one on one live sessions with teacher for reinforcement and to encourage him to
challenge himself

Para support
My son has learning disabilities so more one on one with the teacher throughout the day

Her teacher is amazing and putting forth phenomenal effort she just requires more in person
instruction

He needs one on one
All subjects go Live

| feel like there’s to much screen time and too much work sometimes my child doesn’t end
school work until 6 -7pm nightly. Also the homework on the weekends is too much.

provide additional live independent teaching session one on one.

I think my children (twins) need more actual learning activities to do while they are at home.
Listening to a youtube video for every subject is not sufficient

One on one or small group with teacher

| have no idea

46 /120

Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 1:57 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM

11/3/2020 1:43 PM

11/3/2020 1:20 PM
11/3/2020 1:19 PM
11/3/2020 1:08 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 12:58 PM
11/3/2020 12:37 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM

11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:26 AM

11/3/2020 11:06 AM
11/3/2020 10:56 AM
11/3/2020 10:39 AM
11/3/2020 10:36 AM

11/3/2020 10:25 AM

11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:09 AM
11/3/2020 10:03 AM

11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:14 AM

11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM

11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM



91
92

Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

Providing additional al live class teaching independently 11/3/2020 8:47 AM
Go back to school full time 11/3/2020 8:40 AM
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Q10 How meaningful is the current independent work that is assigned to

Answered: 383

your child?

- I'T.]eaningﬁ‘l_

somewhat
meaningful

not meaningfu

ANSWER CHOICES
very meaningful
somewhat meaningful

not meaningful

TOTAL

L
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20%

30%

40% 50%
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Q11 How meaningful have the supports provided by both
paraprofessionals and tutors been for your child?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

very meaningfu

somewhat
meaningful

not meaningful

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

very meaningful

somewhat meaningful

not meaningful

not applicable

TOTAL
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Q12 Behavioral expectations for students during teacher instruction and
class time remain the same whether the student is learning at home or in
school. What are your views on this?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
Yes, th
expectations.
No, th
expectations.

If you
answered no ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, the expectations should be the same at home as they are in school. 80.42% 308
No, the expectations should not be the same at home as they are in school. 4.44% 17
If you answered no to the above, please clarify your position: 15.14% 58
TOTAL -
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IF YOU ANSWERED NO TO THE ABOVE, PLEASE CLARIFY YOUR POSITION:

As working parents and no with enough time to help kids that are at home learning or at others
places teacher should reconsider on giving students less work when they can't work on their or
is really difficult to them I feel that puts a lot of stressed in the kids mind and emotionally worn
out.

the expectation for students to be on task without adult guidance is unrealistic

Some kids behave badly and are inappropriate and should be kicked out and make it up on
they’re own

Teacher expectations should be the same and monitored more closely.
Way too much screen time

It’s harder for him to sit still and wait for others to finish when in the classroom he could be
given something different to work on and keep his attention

THERE SHOULD BE MORE LENIENCY PERATINING TO TAKING BREAKS

They don’'t have a desk nor a quiet room like in the school.

Kids should be allowed to use the restroom if they need to at home without being yelled at.
Beyond a joke

They SHOULD be the same at home but my child cannot remain focused sitting at a screen.

with an understanding that some kids have to do it on their own at times due to having working
parents

Home is home, school is school. To expect kids to act the same way in each environment
when they have never had to do so is unrealistic. | favor live meets each day but to expect
kids to sit up straight, take off a hoodie, not eat, etc when they are at home is unrealistic

Respect should always be a requirement, but just as we should extend grace to teachers trying
to teach in uncharted territory, the same grace should eb given to students.

No. For one, behavior can't be enforced the same way. Most parents have their kids with a
babysitter or at a daycare. Babysitter isn't the parent. And at a daycare they are juggling
multiple kids and not giving individualized attention for learning purposes but also behavior. I've
seen many live class meetings where the teacher makes directions incredibly easy yet she
has to repeat herself multiple times because many kids weren't paying attention or don't have a
stay at home parent who is right there listening to what page she mentioned and exactly how
to do it. | see kids interrupting the teacher when she's talking, or asking many needless
guestions/telling something that prevent the teacher from starting a lesson. It's incredible how
many kids are obviously not alone but yet are allowed to be so disruptive because whoever
they're with is unaware and not present. How can you expect for a child to be the same exact
person when inside their home environment? Home and school should not turn into the same
place. Home is where most kids feel most comfortable being themselves and quite frankly it's
supposed to be a break from school. It's VERY concerning that the home environment is now
having additional stress in it due to being on online school all day long.

Behaviorally yes, but I'm tired of administration telling my child they can't sit on the couch or
floor or sit next to our dog. This is my child, my house.

Children don't think they are in school! The houses are not school! Plus they don't listen to
parents as they listen to the teacher

Na

Parents are not teachers. Very frustrating if i have to watch my kid all day and constantly
remind himo

The children are in their own home. Home is a safe space they are comfortable. This hybrid
learning is hurting the home dynamic for the children. It's also straining the parents and child
relationships.

if there are behavioral issues with remote learning then the guidelines should be more strict.
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Without support at home very hard to expect same behavior

They are home and have distractions, it is a completely different environment.
Distractions. Independent learning is not for everyone

Too many dist

Exceptions for technical problems, |.e. lose of internet, list passwords, sites with technical
problems

In my case, my children behave better in school than at home and req my constant
supervision which affects my job and adds stress.

There is no way for them to be equal. You have 20 kids on a screen who can shut off the
camera, have other windows open on computer, other distractions in home

Difficult for teacher to manage behavior in class and online.

It should be expected that it is much more difficult for younger kids and those with learning
disabilities
No, as in work areas but yes to everything else. We live in a small house with 3 people

learning or working from home so not everyone can be seated in a proper chair and desk. We
do our best to routers and take turns when need be.

In theory they should be the same but the school mindset doesn't work at home.
But | am not able to maintain that expectation if | an not there

It is difficult for the learner whofunctions better in a live classroom

It's not the same, kids learn better in school

Too much staring at a screen per day

Kids at home should be able to eat when remote learning as long as they are discreet and it
isn’t distracting to the learning process

You cannot expect kindergarten age students to act the same in front of their parents as they
do with their teachers.

No all children have equal supervision at home and only children of a specific age (12+)and
older should be held to school standards.

In school physically there obviously is better interaction. Distance doesn’t provide the needed
interaction

| don't feel that the expectations are fully the same. | don't fully agree with an at home student
being marked absent if they don't finish their classwork, especially as that rule doesn't apply to
the in-school student. They should be marked as present, and then graded separately on what
work they completed and the quality of the work

We pay for teachers to teach. Parents are not teachers. This is just an unacceptable way to
expect parents to keep doing this. Are you willing to pay parents for their teaching hours? Are
their vouchers being handed out for the countless hours each day on top of working our
required jobs to bring food and shelter to our families. If parents dont want kids to go to school
then so be it, but it should always be an option to attend school. Teachers are essential
workers and this has to stop. To say us Parents are frustrated is an understatement. The
education at home is poor at best, the negative effects on our children is substantial.

They need to be more strict including removing the chat option when not on live calls but
putting it back during the live calls

They should be the same but they are not. They are at home and they are not feeling like they
are at school.

They need to stop with what my child chooses to wear at home

Too many distractions at home. Also, very hard for child to sit looking at computer screen with
not enough time built in to move around and stretch.
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It is difficult to maintain the sane environment
home cannot compare to school

There is a certain amount of peer modeling in school and also there is not the distractions of
the child’'s “safe” space.

Cant focus at home
Na

Unlike a school environment my home has 2 other children who either need my full attention or
get ignored. Expecting a child to give full attention while other activities are going on close by
is impossible.

My daughter has two siblings at home trying to fight for attention. Her behavior should always
be good but it is impossible to have them behave the same in school as they do at home with
their siblings running around.

Inviting school into my home means that the teacher must have allowances for things that
happen at home . Home is not school and school is not home but the hybrid learning severely
blurs the two.

Children should be able to go to the bathroom when they need to, schedules should be posted
and followed as much as possible

Not allowing hoodies to be worn at home is a bit excessive.

because | have 2 other children of a younger age at home | am giving them activities or letting
them watch a movie and it is VERY difficult to keep my kindergarteners attention when her
sisters are doing other activities and EVERYONE needs assistance

Put kids back in school.
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Q13 In your view, the amount of materials that my child has to carry both
to and from school is appropriate.

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

Yes, the
amount is...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

No, the amoun
is not.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, the amount is appropriate. 64.23% 246
No, the amount is not appropriate. 35.77% 137
TOTAL 383
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Q14 If your child is not learning from home 5 days a week please skip this
guestion. Overall, how satisfied are you, if at all, with the way learning in
the temporary full distance model is going this year?

Answered: 87  Skipped: 296

Very SatiSﬁe_

Somewhat
satisfied

Not too
satisfied

Not at all
satisfied

40%

50%

60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 33.33% 29
Somewhat satisfied 44.83% 39
Not too satisfied 10.34% 9
Not at all satisfied 11.49% 10
TOTAL 87
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Q15 If your child is not learning from home 5 days a week please skip this
guestion. In general, at what level of independence is your child
completing their school assignments during temporary full distance

learning?

Answered: 76  Skipped: 307

Ver
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Need some
support

Need a lot of
support
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ANSWER CHOICES
Very independent
Need some support

Need a lot of support
TOTAL
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Q16 How often is each of the following occurring during remote hybrid or
temporary full distance learning?

Answered: 312  Skipped: 71
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EVERY OR ALMOST A FEW TIMES ONCE OR LESS NEVER TOTAL
EVERY DAY A WEEK TWICE A WEEK OFTEN
Use of pre-recorded lessons 13.47% 19.53% 12.12% 19.87%  35.02%
(Screencastify) 40 58 36 59 104 297
Live lessons, or live whole-class 89.00% 8.09% 1.94% 0.65% 0.32%
meetings 275 25 6 2 1 309
Small group virtual meetings with a 25.74% 19.47% 24.09% 19.80%  10.89%
teacher and students 78 59 73 60 33 303
One to one virtual meetings between 4.28% 6.25% 12.83% 31.58%  45.07%
a teacher and student 13 19 39 96 137 304
Scheduled office hours between a 9.30% 8.31% 20.60% 30.23%  31.56%
teacher and student(s) 28 25 62 91 95 301
Feedback from teachers via email or 24.34% 18.42% 22.70% 24.67% 9.87%
on Google Classroom 74 56 69 75 30 304
Use of teacher recorded instructions 15.10% 12.75% 14.77% 26.51%  30.87%
to assignments 45 38 44 79 92 298
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Q17 Which do you wish your child's teacher would do more of during
remote hybrid or temporary full distance learning.

Answered: 383

Use o
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or live...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Use of pre-recorder lessons

Live lessons, or live whole-class meetings

Small group virtual meetings with a teacher and a student
Scheduled office hours between a teacher and a student
Feedback from teachers via email or on Google Classroom

Use of teacher recorded instructions to assignments

Total Respondents: 383
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Q18 Thinking specifically about the following, to what degree, if at all, is
each a problem or challenge to remote hybrid or temporary full distance
learning?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
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Using video or
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SIGNIFICANT NOT A VERY NOT A DOES TOTAL
CHALLENGE SIGNIFICANT CHALLENGE NOT
CHALLENGE APPLY

Quality/speed of my internet connection 15.71% 34.03% 45.81% 4.45%
60 130 175 17 382

The amount or quality of devices we have 6.54% 22.25% 65.18% 6.02%
access to in my home 25 85 249 23 382

Printing 27.30% 22.31% 43.83% 6.56%
104 85 167 25 381

Submitting homework 12.89% 26.58% 54.74% 5.79%
49 101 208 22 380

Navigating/finding things on Google 9.69% 30.10% 58.12% 2.09%
Classroom 37 115 222 8 382

Using websites/links outside of Google 8.36% 31.59% 57.18% 2.87%
Classroom 32 121 219 11 383

Using video or audio on the device 6.01% 27.68% 63.45% 2.87%
23 106 243 11 383

Having the materials teachers and other 12.34% 33.60% 50.66% 3.41%
students have access to in school 47 128 193 13 381
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Q19 What about these things? To what degree are each of these a
problem or challenge for your child during remote hybrid/temporary full
distance learning? Select all that apply

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
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SIGNIFICANT NOT A VERY NOT A TOTAL

CHALLENGE SIGNIFICANT CHALLENGE

CHALLENGE

Using/managing all the platforms, apps, websites, etc. 13.35% 43.19% 43.46%
51 165 166 382

Not being able to consistently supervise and/or ensure my child 47.00% 30.03% 22.98%
was doing the work 180 115 88 383

Not having enough time to teach or help my child with their 43.86% 28.98% 27.15%
schoolwork 168 111 104 383

Not having the knowledge needed to teach or help my child with 26.37% 31.33% 42.30%
their schoolwork 101 120 162 383

Home distractions that interrupted my child's time for 36.91% 35.08% 28.01%
schoolwork 141 134 107 382

Getting my child on a schedule/keeping to a schedule 28.20% 31.33% 40.47%
108 120 155 383

Getting my child to sign on to live lessons, or live whole-class 13.84% 31.33% 54.83%
meetings 53 120 210 383

Getting my child to participate in unifed arts courses (e.g., 20.42% 31.03% 48.54%
music, art, and/or other electives at the middle or high school) 77 117 183 377

Being well informed of the schedule or daily schedule changes 17.02% 34.03% 48.95%
so adjustments can be made 65 130 187 382

Getting my child to do the work for core classes (e.g., math, 23.62% 30.18% 46.19%
language arts/reading, science, social studies, world languages) 90 115 176 381
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Q20 What is your overall opinion of the work that is being assigned this
year? The work is mostly...

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Review of previously learned material 18.80% 72
New material/content 37.60% 144
Intended to be completed independently 34.20% 131
Engaging 26.63% 102
Meaningful 41.78% 160
Interactive 31.07% 119
Busy-work 28.98% 111
Boring 9.92% 38
Too difficult to complete 6.79% 26

Total Respondents: 383
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Q21 Which of the following describes how your child feels about the
remote hybrid or temporary full distance-learning experience? Please
select all that apply

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

Stressed

Confused

Frustrated

Lost

Angry

Confident

Empowered

Accomplishe

Independen

Supporte

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

68 /120



Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Stressed 39.69% 152
Confused 22.98% 88
Frustrated 50.13% 192
Lost 20.10% 77
Angry 15.93% 61
Confident 28.72% 110
Empowered 12.79% 49
Accomplished 21.93% 84
Independent 35.25% 135
Supported 31.59% 121

Total Respondents: 383
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Q22 How concerned, if at all, are you about each of the following?

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B very concerned [} Somewhat concerned Not too concerned

Not concerned

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT TOO NOT TOTAL
CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED
Schools being able to keep my child physically safe 24.15% 22.57% 27.82% 25.46%
(e.g., through social distancing, having hand sanitizer 92 86 106 97 381
readily available, etc.)
Schools being equipped to address my child's social- 25.98% 30.18% 24.15% 19.69%
emotional needs 99 115 92 75 381
Schools creating a positive and emotionally-safe 24.35% 20.68% 29.84% 25.13%
environment for my child 93 79 114 96 382
My child having consistency in their learning 45.81% 24.61% 18.32% 11.26%
experience 175 94 70 43 382
My child learning what they should be learning 41.21% 27.56% 18.90% 12.34%
157 105 72 47 381
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Q23 Assuming the health metrics stay as they are now,
(https://portal.ct.gov/Coronavirus/COVID-19-Data-Tracker) in your view,
how important is it for students to come back to school full-time knowing
there will be very limited social distancing due to the increased student

population.

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Important 61.36% 235
Not important 38.64% 148
TOTAL

383
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Q24 If in the future the metrics were deemed safe, and the district were to

decide to come back full time with the understanding that parents still have

the option to do temporary full distance learning, which instructional model

would you choose? (Please realize that if more students choose to opt into
temporary full distance learning, a reconfiguration of classroom teachers
would occur in order for us to accommodate all of our learners. This may
mean that your son's/daughter's current hybrid classroom teacher could

change.)

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0
We are hybrid
and would..4
We are hybrid
and would..]

We are 4 days
aweek and...

We are
temporary fu...

We are
temporary fu...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

We are hybrid and would switch to full temporary distance learning. 18.54% 71
We are hybrid and would switch to full time. 59.27% 227
We are 4 days a week and would switch to temporary full distance learning. 0.52% 2
We are temporary full distance learners and would switch to full time. 9.66% 37
We are temporary full distance learners and would remain temporary full distance learners. 12.01% 46
TOTAL 383
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Q25 Is your family using free wifi or free wifi upgrades from a cable service
provider?

Answered: 382  Skipped: 1

Yes I

Not sure
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 4.45% 17
No 93.19% 356
Not sure 2.36% 9
TOTAL Sk
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Q26 What is your current work status?

Answered: 379  Skipped: 4

Working full
time

Working part
time

Not working at
a paying job.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Working full time 71.50% 271
Working part time 11.35% 43
Not working at a paying job 17.15% 65
TOTAL 379
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Q27 And are you working

Answered: 339  Skipped: 44
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Completely from home 27.73% 94
Mostly from home 6.49% 22
A pretty equal mix of at home and at my place of employment 10.62% 36
Mostly at my place of employment 10.03% 34
Completely at my place of employment 45.13% 153
TOTAL 339
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Q28 Do you have chidlren younger than age 5 at home?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 383  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 24.02% 92
No 75.98% 291
TOTAL 383
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Q29 What is the most positive aspect of learning (outside the classroom)?

Answered: 260  Skipped: 123
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RESPONSES

Encourages executive functioning skills, especially time management.

Staying healthy

Learning Independence.

Not dealing with transportation

My child is growing increasingly independent because we work and he is home with siblings.
Keeping my child safe

relaxed atmosphere

Less travel time

| can see on a daily basis whats going on and it minimize unanswered questions i use to have
when schooling was normal... shes on top of everything class related and she has become
more out spoken with teachers n peers... to be honest so far since march 12th 2020 til current
date my daughter has bloomed in her studies... staying home keeping her safe and healthy
and her school work shows that she is engaged...

My daughter is more confident in doing her work without the pressure of other kids around her
Staying healthy

It teaches the children to be flexible. The home environment is more comfortable for the
students.

Being home for lunch and away from sickness

Social interaction with other students and teachers.
Comfortable learning being in comfortable surroundings

Less stress of having to deal with daily school struggles and COVID-19
Learning to be a self thinker and independence

My child is getting more sleep. That's the only positive aspect.
At this point, | don't see any.

More flexibility

One on one help with parent or caregiver

Creates independence

Social skills

They are doing most of their learning outside the classroom because those hours keep getting
reduced. One of my child’s teachers 1 day into full distant learning that the teacher would not
be available for their scheduled office hours. Thankfully my child didn’'t herd the hours but
appears these hours are just free time for teachers.

Reading together at home at night and reviewing daily assignments
We have wonderful teachers

Not getting covid and living

Ko

be with the family

Being safe

Nothing.

Learning independence
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DATE

11/11/2020 2:06 PM
11/11/2020 1:35 PM
11/11/2020 10:17 AM
11/11/2020 9:58 AM
11/11/2020 9:47 AM
11/11/2020 9:19 AM
11/11/2020 7:55 AM
11/11/2020 7:05 AM
11/11/2020 7:04 AM

11/11/2020 6:50 AM
11/11/2020 6:49 AM
11/11/2020 1:17 AM

11/10/2020 10:32 PM
11/10/2020 10:01 PM
11/10/2020 9:13 PM
11/10/2020 8:57 PM
11/10/2020 8:06 PM
11/10/2020 7:31 PM
11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 7:05 PM
11/10/2020 7:04 PM
11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:15 PM

11/10/2020 5:26 PM
11/10/2020 5:17 PM
11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM
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Being safe

Learning how much he navigates the system with ease

LIVE INTERACTION

Extra sleep

One instructor

Can be able to my own way of learning

Safety

No exposure

My child feels accomplished and empowered

keeping safe from virus, spending more time with our son, waking up later
My child doesn’'t have to worry about social anxiety

Getting to see my child thrive and interact with friends and teachers.

It's hard on my child. Not too much positive to say

No worries about COVID.

The energy and preparedness of my child's teacher. | couldn't ask for more.
Experience

Andrew’s ability. To keep away from othe

Supporting my daughter

Holding him accountable even when not in school. Number 17 made me choose an answer,
bits there’s nothing | feel his teacher could do more of, she's amazing!

Time to go outside if able to

None

consistency

Some teachers make efforts to interact with all stidents

We can all sleep 30 minutes later because | don't have to drive them to school before | go to
work.

Enrolled in extra reading lesson

Less social distractions

Being able to social distance

None

Being able to see him learn

Being involved in thier learning, real world learning
There is none

Comfortable environment and no masks

they are still learning

They get to “see” their teachers everyday. | believe the teachers are doing a great job under
the circumstances.

Nothing at all.
It's more beneficial than no schooling at all.

Being able to use technology
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11/10/2020 1:09 PM
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11/10/2020 12:41 PM
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11/10/2020 12:08 PM
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are there really any? All this screen time isn't healthy for anyone
LESS CHANCE OF CONTRACTING COVID

Keeping our children and the rest of the community safe.

they at least get to visually see teacher and peers on screen.
requires independent working

My daughter enjoys the her school community and enjoys being part of google meet lessons
with her teacher when she is not physically in person learning

N/a

Having lunch with my child and being supportive.
Meaningful experiences

li can help my child with spelling

None

learning flexibility

Independence

Spending more time together

There is nothing positive to say.

My child has been completing all her school work.
Understanding the work.

Not positive , kids need to go to school, other states and nations are going 100% live with
minimal issues.

Nothing positive. Nobody is concerned about poor kids. Follow the sience about viruses and
tests.

None

Knowing my child is safe

more time for play and enrichment opportunities

working independently and challenging oneself to be self taught
Get to spend more time with my kids

extracurricular activities

My child is happy. She is learning and will make arrangements with her teachers if she needs
extra help.

Building relationships with peers, other adults and socialization.
None
Less contact w potential covid cases

The teachers are trying there best with what they have been asked to do-responsive to emails
and questions and flexible with missing work or meets

my child is safe

Not sure

Independence and empowerment
Staying safe.

Safety
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11/10/2020 10:18 AM
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11/6/2020 7:43 AM
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11/5/2020 2:24 PM
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11/5/2020 9:47 AM
11/5/2020 8:32 AM
11/5/2020 8:04 AM
11/5/2020 7:18 AM

11/4/2020 11:22 PM

11/4/2020 9:33 PM
11/4/2020 7:32 PM
11/4/2020 6:21 PM
11/4/2020 5:56 PM
11/4/2020 5:51 PM
11/4/2020 5:26 PM
11/4/2020 3:30 PM

11/4/2020 2:18 PM
11/4/2020 1:18 PM
11/4/2020 12:45 PM
11/4/2020 12:37 PM

11/4/2020 12:20 PM
11/4/2020 12:19 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 11:57 AM
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We have not found a positive aspect to outside the classroom learning

the teacher keeps my student engaged and encoruaged.

Classroom

Social and emotional well-being and growth

Student learns independence, how to balance their schedules and a multitude of digital skills.
Staying safe and cleaning often

Social interactions, relationship building and a sense of belonging to the school community.
engaging students in a meaningful way

Being safe at home during a stressful time. Keeping the germ exposure to a lower level so the
students have a chance to have some type of in perso learning even if it's at a less often
frequency.

Structure

Not around other potential sick people
Not finding it positive at all

NOTHING

The opportunity for me to be more engaged and involved in what he is learning 'in the virtual
classroom' and have time to explore new modes of learning - experiences.

my kids are safer at hone

For my kindergarten nothing is postive. It is ruining our family
My child can sleep later.

My child is challenged

Increased concentration

My son’s grades are better but | don’t know if it's from being at home or not
Safety

There aren't any

Can work at own pace

Nothing

Staying healthy

Its more comfortable compared to sitting at a desk and the child can learn from anywhere they
have access to wifi

No positives

Our boys are actually excited to go to school when it's their day to go in person. They are
appreciating their teachers and their friends now that they know what it’s like not to have the
opportunity to go

It is a more laid back approach.
Honestly- my daughter spending time with and working with her grandparents
To learn how be more independent

The teachers are doing the best they can given the current climate. Shame on you school
district and BOE for asking questions solely about what the teachers are or aren’t doing. What
you should be asking is do you want your child in school YES or NO.

nothing

Proper social interaction online
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Trying to stay safe by socially distancing while trying to learn
Slower paced in the morning
My daughter loves school!!!

This model is fantastic in regards to the fact that the teachers are teaching actual lessons and
keeping them engaged. It was very difficult with the way it was done in the spring (which is
understandable because it was so new).

The Middle school An High school are doing a great job
Ability for virtual learning

She can't be bullied if she’s not there.

Right now | don’'t have an answer to that

The freedom it gives my daughter to use her free periods as she wishes, to make her own
lunch, to rest to talk with her friends or to work on an assignment. It's empowering.

Lessens my daughters anxiety
Not catching covid and student Independence
Possibly a little safer health wise not being in the school every day.

Still being able to be a part of your actual class through live streaming. Being able to focus on
what is being taught.

Nothing

indpendence

Makes kids more productive. Too many distractions at home.
Everything can be completed more quickly.

Exposure to technology around them

No positives

Learning independence

Gaining skills of Learning independently

More efficient no risk

Positive reinforcement

Not thing

Teaching a child how to work independently and manage their time
Still being able to video with classmates

Low risk of illnesses

Comfort being at home in their own space

Kids are getting better on computer

I'm really struggling to answer this, my student is spending about 3-3.5 hours a day actually
engaged in school activities and the vast majority of it is review with the exception of some
new math lessons & lexia.

Less distractions
Friendships
My childrens computer skills have increased

None
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Comfortable at home

independence & more time for enrichment & playtime

Teaching independence

Nothing

Staying safe from Covid

Students are being better prepared for our digital world in some senses

Unsure what is really being asked here. It's positive that my child learn and have fun while
doing so and that he be given the proper support he needs to be a successful student.

Development of social interactions

| think Seymour Public Schools is doing a phenomenal job educating our children during these
challenging and unsure times.

friendships built with classmates

You can do at your own pace

encouragement from the parents

Keeping healthy

n/a

Teachers teaching and not just assigning work

More family time, but our child is losing out on education and social growth.
Sleeping later, being comfortable, fewer social pressures, more confidence.
| feel the distractions, eliminates bad experiences in the area of social

My child is not exposed to the germs in school that are not properly being cleaned and to the
students who have coming to school sick as well as being near teachers who are exposing
themselves to the kids

Time with my children

Minimizing exposure of COVID-19

Do not like it at all not enough support

Child has a wonderful teacher who seems to make things as normal as she can.

Nothing!

Not rushing to get everyone out the door early in the morning.

The kids are not missing instruction

more relaxed enviornment

| can see what the students are learning and hear the teachers engagement with the students.

The most positive aspect of learning outside the classroom is that the teacher is 100%
involved and thorough with all lessons

My son has learned to follow a schedule, be more independent and is able to keep up with the
class without much adult intervention.

| am learning more about her school work and experience.
Independent

Freedom from behavioral distractions that occur in school.
Watching my son navigate his day and use technology appropriately

Reducing the risk of becoming infected and preventing the transmission of COVID-19
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There is none kids need to be in school

He doesn't have to get up so early.

Being home feeling safe , support from home is always there.
We can somewhat pick our own schedule

students can learn at their own pace

Parent support

My child doesn't have to wear mask.

the networking with other students

Seeing how resilient, and adaptable my child is.

He has become more independent

| can help my son understand in a way | know he can vs the typical learning style. But again is

not consistent due to other home demands I.e. 5 kids including newborn

Social Distancing

To maintain safety; opportunities for learning new technology

My Kids are trying their best.

Incremental independence

Bringing learned material to real life

My daughter is getting more sleep. This is the only positive aspect of any of this.
None whatsoever

theres nothing postive

My son tells me he likes that he doesn't have to rush out in the morning.
Socialization

Social interaction

Live classes where my daughter can engage

My child can be independent and no mask use. However my child wants to be in school.

Being able to see what my child is learning even though the teacher would prefer we did not
see .

Nothing

can foster independence if a child will accept the responsibility
They actually tell me what they are learning.

No masks

engagement with peers

Feeling that something was learned, new

Nothing

None

child is learning some independence with learning

There is none

Learning new life skills
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Teacher instruction & example

There is none, my kids are suffering.

We can have a say in how they learn the material and be more involved

Gaining new knowledge.

The programs such as Lexia Are being utilized for all and my daughter has made a lot of

growth in reading

Not a single positive about it

The children learn to adapt to circumstances that are not ideal and how to manage that.

Seeing the daily aspects of school

Growth

Nothing positive at all

More time with kids

Social emotional and Confidence building
Safety

no positive i believe kids should be in school
none

Nothing. It’s all bull shit
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Q30 Please share your thoughts on in-person full time learning.

Answered: 303  Skipped: 80
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RESPONSES

If it is safe to do, we are all for it. If the pandemic data deems otherwise, we are not.
Very scary

Live communication with teachers, socializing with friends between classes

It is critical for learning academically and social-emotionally. We MUST as a district think

flexibly. If the numbers are increasing at the middle/high school level, allow the elementary
students to continue in person. This should NOT be a one size fits all approach. WHAT IS
THE MAGIC NUMBER (REGARDING METRICS) THAT WILL TRIGGER A REOPENING?

It is not safe to do so now

The district should be considering the American Academy of Pediatrics statement on in person
learning, rather than personal feelings of local MDs.

Not safe with where the numbers are at
Hybrid is a nice blend

Am a school bus driver for Seymour and though my daughter is not physically in the school
building... sometimes as i drive by during guess outdoor break or outdoor gum.. i notice the
kids quite a bit not social distancibg and that worries me to the point i asked otherss to look as
they drive by n tell me what the see and they too notice it.. in the afternoons when i pick up
my high schoolers i can hear them saying stuff like they nt social distancing..or look how close
they are.. its not all the time but more than enough ...one slip may cost a life thats too high a
stake..in the end. we are all learning n trying to do our best.. a lifr am not willing

| do not want to go back because of how socially distant and strict the schools needs to be in
school. | feel that is too stressful for the kids.

I think kids need the time in school even with social distancing.
Not enough for those with learning disabilities
Full time learning is the ideal situation but the children’s and staff’'s safety come first.

I think it is very beneficial from both social aspect as well as educational. My student
completes assignments quickly and when there is downtime they wander off to play. This
distraction wouldn’t happen at school.

it's not safe right now
I'm not okay with it as long as COVID is out there

In-person is better all around for my children, get to see friends and interact in the class with
the teachers.

It's needed, for the social emotional development of all these kids
It is not something that myself, my husband or my daughter are at all comfortable with
We are 100% comfortable sending our children to school full time.

This virus globally has a 99.6 % survival rate and doesn't affect children in the same way it
does adults. The negative way our kids are being affected by distance learning is FAR
WORSE than the virus will ever be. Children need to socialize, they need to be with their
friends, teachers and have MUCH less screen time. Their mental and physical health is
suffering. They NEED to be in school full time as soon as possible, with all sports and extra-
curricular activities happening. Please.

I know it's what my child needs on a daily basis.
More of arisk if it goes back 5 days a week

Not sure it's safe.

Not safe at this time

It's scary thought with the current spike in the Covid-19 infection rate, especially going into
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winter
Better for younger children who need socialization
Hope it is possible soon

Teachers need to teach from the classroom and be monitored. They are in their phones too
much and have too many distractions at home.

| want my children to be safe and stay healthy. They love being in school with their friends and
teacher. Teachers are doing an awesome job but | feel the learning process is being disrupted
and my children are falling behind.

| feel the younger children need to be with their peers, this is very difficult for them. The
teachers are doing the best they can, they are amazing.

Covid
hope to return to normal
Not at all in this COVID situation

It needs to happen for the kids’ social/emotion development. You can’t expect elementary level
children to effectively learn at home with working parents.

It was predicted there would be a spike so they shouldn’t have returned in the first place.
| feel it's beneficial but not at the risk of their health

If safe can’t wait

Interaction with peers is very important

Would not be happy if numbers are high

Not interested at this time

HIGHLY SUPPORT MY CHILD GOING BACK FULL TIME IN PERSON

Absolutely the only way for retention

Not until COVID-19 is gone

| believe it has too much screen time.

| think it is great along as there is no pandemic. But with the pandemic and no idea on when
this will turn....1 don't think it is a good idea.

Very uncomfortable worried about covid
Not sure that proper and safe social distancing can be practiced
| think it's rediculous during this pandemic. Students should be home and safe

It may prove to be almost as safe as the hybrid model except more students are in the building
at one time so it would depend on how many students go. We are temp full distance learning
and | do not feel safe having my son there but | know parents who send their kids hybrid and
then to a boys/girls club on the other days so that's increased exposure for those kids and the
other kids in their cohorts.

Not wise with the covid numbers climbing everyday

Emotionally, | think the kids need to be in school. They are missing out on key social
interactions.

I'm especially concerned how you can maintain distance if more children were allowed in the
schools given the increase in cases in town

My child is having a hard time learning when at home she doesn’t understand what teacher is
saying and the teacher is so fast and stops the live zoom before she can ask anything

| think its too soon to go back to full-time in-person.

In-person full time learning is not in our best interest right now. Distancing would be a problem

89/120

Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:47 PM
11/10/2020 6:15 PM

11/10/2020 5:26 PM

11/10/2020 5:17 PM

11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM

11/10/2020 3:41 PM
11/10/2020 3:33 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM
11/10/2020 3:25 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:07 PM
11/10/2020 3:00 PM
11/10/2020 2:59 PM
11/10/2020 2:51 PM
11/10/2020 2:42 PM

11/10/2020 2:37 PM
11/10/2020 2:29 PM
11/10/2020 2:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:09 PM

11/10/2020 1:56 PM
11/10/2020 1:50 PM

11/10/2020 1:42 PM

11/10/2020 1:39 PM

11/10/2020 1:36 PM
11/10/2020 1:28 PM



57

58
59
60

61

62
63

64
65
66

67

68
69

70
71

72

73

74

75

76

77
78
79

80
81
82

and | would be fearful of illness. The hybrid model is working just fine for my children. (Keep in
mind, my children do not have special needs. My thoughts would be different if my children
required SPED services)

My daughter needs the socialization and the UA teachers need to relax on their projects, my
kid is spending HOURS on projects, it's too much and unrealistic. Health teacher specifically

Not applicable
Necessary socializing

As long as numbers stay down and children aren’t getting deathly ill or having after affects
from covid down the road, I'm ok with full time.

While it's the only option we have been given my children would just like to go back to school
full time with safety precautions in place.

Stressful for both student and parent

My child would prefer to be back in school full time. He is a good student and sees how
different it is to learn at home vs in school.

It needs to happen.
Full learning in person is better for my children.

think it’s necessary to have in person learning. Children need face to face interaction with
peers and teachers to learn valuable interaction skills.

Covid 19 is still a factor and fill in person is not an option when following prober distancing
guidelines

I'm a teacher and we are full time, in person. Kids need to be in school.

| currently work in a school system that has been full time since August. | would love to have
my child safely in school for full time learning if proper protocols could be in place.

I'd rather they remain full distance or hybrid

Full time learning would be great if everyone can stay safe with all the guide lines that are on
place

My children enjoy in person learning more and are more focused in a classroom setting. It
would be easier especially with my work schedule but | do remain concerned about them
getting the virus.

My children miss is so much and they get a better education in the school building.

Not a good idea. The kids will catch up with time, but we cannot jeopardize the health or
students or staff. Staying home is the most practical thing right now to protect the community.

I'm not opposed. For safety it's what might have to occur. | do think however that excessive
down time needs to be accounted for and students need something constructive to do. Also,
writing skills are plummeting with not having to use the skills... It would be nice to have
packets of different activities that support the lesson to complete in down time rather than
assign games (which are sometimes hard to pull away from).

They absolutely NEED to go back so | can financially support my children and my youngest is
falling behind academically because of online learning.

Kids get more out of this than remote
id prefer it however | understand the risks and its a hard decision to make

I would be ok with it as | know my children would keep masks on and take appropriate
precautions.

It is desperately needed.
Worried about Covid as everyone else is.

Less screen time, learning the way it's intended to be, kids need to read out of books and
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participate in classroom discussions

| AM NOT OPPOSED TO IT IF IT IS DEEMED SAFE TO DO SO.

| do not feel it is necessary - or safe - to return to school in-person full time.
Kids need to be in person learning!!!!

my child has built a fantastic relationship with his teacher that he did not have previously. He
loves school and is making great improvements but emotionally struggles with not being in
school more. he often gets upset about wanting to be at school and has show a lot of concern
with the virus.

| do not think this is a good idea. The rates are increasing and the winter can be very
problematic for flu and cold season. Students will have less space and be forced to be on
contact with more staff and students. As a state we are reverting back to phase two. | would
hate to have thing shaken up, classes moved around, and then to have switch back

| am for it

Social emotional is so important and my child is not doing well socially and needs the peer
interaction. So if my only options are full distance or full in person, | would have to choose in
person but would prefer to stay hybrid.

| think it should be done.

| think parents should have a choice! | want my children to go back to school because | and
my husband have to work! We work full time!

Positive for kids
It is optimum for my child's learning

| would send my child back full time. My child wants to be in the classroom with his teacher
and friends.

It's needed for the children!

To many distractions at home. ALways forgets to turn in assignments even though they are
done.

When its safe, then it will be okay to go back full time.

| feel that my child is not learning at her full potential learning from home.
We need to be 100% live

That would be someone's smart the bestdecisiond

It's important to have school back to full time for behavioral and social growth it’s just as
important as academics

| don't think they will be able to keep the children safe
concerned not safe
my children benefit greatly from live social interactive learning.

My children have difficulty focusing when not in person, and | am seeing their grades impacted
as the 1st marking period comes to a close. They need to return to in person classes or the
district needs to accommodate better for the hybrid learning.

Not the time to do it with numbers increasing.

I think it will be better for the kids' social development.

When it is safe, | would want my child to have the socialization of returning to school full time.
If the numbers are safe to do so, then full time in-person needs to happen.

The consistency and level of work would really benefit my son.

I think it is very important to try to get students back in-person 4 days per week, but feel this

91/120

Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

11/6/2020 3:09 PM
11/6/2020 10:44 AM
11/6/2020 7:43 AM
11/6/2020 2:59 AM

11/5/2020 9:21 PM

11/5/2020 6:34 PM
11/5/2020 6:04 PM

11/5/2020 3:41 PM
11/5/2020 3:07 PM

11/5/2020 2:24 PM
11/5/2020 1:45 PM
11/5/2020 10:21 AM

11/5/2020 10:20 AM
11/5/2020 9:47 AM

11/5/2020 8:32 AM
11/5/2020 8:04 AM
11/5/2020 7:18 AM
11/4/2020 11:22 PM
11/4/2020 9:33 PM

11/4/2020 7:32 PM
11/4/2020 6:21 PM
11/4/2020 5:56 PM
11/4/2020 5:51 PM

11/4/2020 5:26 PM
11/4/2020 5:17 PM
11/4/2020 3:30 PM
11/4/2020 3:03 PM
11/4/2020 2:57 PM
11/4/2020 2:18 PM



112
113
114

115

116

117

118

119
120
121

122
123

124

125
126

127

128

129

130

131
132
133

should happen after the holidays. | also feel that mask breaks should be limited if in school
population increases. Children are used to masks by now, they don't really need numerous
mask breaks in addition to snack, lunch and recess.

Needs to happen asap. Students are falling behind on the hybrid model.
Too risky without a doubt,safety first

I think a full return is much needed and | fully support it. | can already see the gaps in my
children’s learning and they need to be with the teacher to catch up

Not worth the risk. People in this town have consistently shown that they think COVID is a
joke and that puts MY child and family at risk.

| feel in-person learning full time would allow my child to make more academic progress

It's the ideal but at the same time my child is actually thriving in this hybrid environment
because she suffers from anxiety and migraines. Being able to attend school from home some
days means she misses less school and seems lesser stressed.

The only time | would feel comfortable about having my child return to in-person full time
learning is if the number of cases drops tremendously.

Not safe at this time.
| think it is very important for children to have full time in person learning

My hope is this can be done safely. If it is not safe with distancing between the kids | may not
return my student.

Would love for the kids to be back full time in person

Without appropriate social distancing | would be very concerned about full in person learning.
As a working parent, | rely on my parents to help care for my children and they are high risk for
complications. | think that maybe half day sessions in person keeping the student number low
might be an alternative to just 2 full days. Students could be split into a morning and afternoon
session

In person learning is great and it should return once the coronavirus is under control in our
state for an acceptable period of time. The hybrid model should be used until that time as it
provides the most flexibility while minimizing exposure.

Worried about distancing

My child needs to go back full time. She is frustrated and losing her motivation. Remote
learning days are a struggle and | am concerned about her lack of desire to do even fun
activities.

| believe it would be better.

| think it is important to keep students and staff safe. | question if this is possible with a full
reopening?

| am not sure that’s the best course of action, students are not carriers but staffing could be an
issue. The hybrid model is working for my two children, | think taking the chance of full in
person could risk a full shutdown which would be worse for all.

I think my child really needs structure and teacher instruction. He is not focused when he is at
home.

Kids will be able to learn more, its a waste of time by doing distance learning
SHE NEEDS TO BE BACK AT SCHOOL FULL TIME. YOU ARE HURTING OUR CHILDREN

Given the current upward Covid trends this is scary. | realize many families need childcare, we
are fortunate to have been able to hire support to give our FT DL guidance and support during
the day. | realize this is not the case for many families - but the virus is effecting many, it is
not fair to our teachers to be put into these very challenging circumstances, being nurses to
watch for symptoms and diagnos, custodians for sanitization, social and emotional support to
help through every unique and difficult circumstance, AND prep to TEACH in this difficult
setting.
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It's not worth exposure and risking our kids and families safety

| think kids need to be on a schedule/routine of going to school so they can get use to it. It is
too confusing for a child in K.

This is the best option for parents with full time jobs and trying to keep the kids on track. Kids
tend to listen less at home then when there are kids setting examples. K- 3 need to be in
school!!!

My child would have more teacher directed support.

Necessary if the metrics and positive cases drop

Ease of communication with teacher and increased socializing with peers
I'm worried about my son going back because numbers keep rising

| wish it were safe enough to go back to school full time

It would only be acceptable if deemed safe

Please let's go, they maybe getting a safe education but not a quality one!

At this time, full time learning does not seem to be the best way to go as COVID cases are on
the rise

Would love it

| don't think it should happen this school year

It allows social interaction and child is more attentive in school than at home
100% for on person learning

We look forward to it but with increasing positivity and holiday gatherings we don’t see it
happening before the new year.

I would prefer full in-person learning because of the school structure.
| think it's better learning

If safe and children can be normal and socialize it would be good
Good for students emotionally to bee with others

| think in-person full time learning should only occur if health data fully supports it. | believe the
hybrid model can be effective with some adjustments and utilizing other tools (video/live
teaching), along with the components of balanced literacy throughout the days to support
reading and writing.

Awful. | have two kids 1st grade and 4th grade and work FT in the house. They are on two
COMPLETELY different break schedules they can't eat together or play off screen together
during a break. Meanwhile | have to work and my spouse is out of the home as a first
responder. Shame on you district and BOE for not allowing families the option to as all other
schools around us are.

they need it for social, emotional and structure
It should happen. Best way for kids to learn and develop socially and wmotionally
If metrics are low it should be tried

| think it's extremely important! My daughter absolutely needs to be in the classroom where
she can ask questions and receive answers quickly.

| believe this is best for the students but understandably concerned given rise in covid cases.

My daughter seems to require more one on one assistance as she is struggling and failing as
of now.

| feel it is important for their social emotional health. | want the metrics to be appropriate for
this to occur but | feel that they were appropriate in September also. | would say after the fall
and winter wave, schools should consider opening full time and remain hybrid until that time
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Student to teacher interaction

| do NOT think they should return full time because i do not believe you can make it safe. How
will they socially distance? Life would be easier if my kids were in school full time BUT safety
is more important and as an educator i believe this model is working.

I think it's too soon to have kids 5 days a week in school

My son would benefit greatly but I'm afraid that COVID will spread
Better for kids social & emotional well-being. More subject engagementz
Too much bullying

I am completely in favor of in-person full time learning

I'm not a fan. Hybrid is such a great mix for us. We love Hybrid so much we would be happy to
see it stay forever. Considering how great its been for us it doesnt make sense to risk the
health implications that come from having everyone in school.

It is necessary. Academically, socially, emotionally.

I would like to see this occur only if it's absolutely safe and the district feels they are prepared
and ready to go back full time.

Too dangerous, | disapprove
| think it's important for the child
Its just the better option for my child to learn.

As stated in the past, let's not fix something that isn’t broke. There has been an uptick in
covid cases. We still do not have a vaccine. Continuing hybrid is the right thing to do right now.

Be healthier for my kids

In a classroom a teacher can read his/her students. They know when a student is struggling
and may not want to ask for help. A teacher can read the class and know if the lesson needs
to slow down or move ahead. On line teaching takes this valuable tool away from a teacher
and from a student.

Need to be in class learning everything on a computer is jot ideal
Hybrid is better.

| feel that full time in person learning at the k-2 grade level is imperative to establish
expectations and routines. | also feel that is it so important for students to learn what it looks
and sounds like to be a good student and physically see that modeled for them by their
teacher. These students are just learning how to become independent learners and need a lot
of scaffolding, support and feedback to really understand and be successful. By having
students online for this must of their instruction struggling students do not get the support they
need and simply wait for the answers to be provide with no practice ever done. There is no risk
taking or building of a students confidence so essentially we are not building strong
empowered students.

Not needed during a pandemic.. too risky..
At this time | do not believe it is safe to have full in person learning

I think in person full time learning is necessary and important for my child. He is in special Ed
and needs extra help that | cannot give him at home. He learns better at school. | feel that he
is learning nothing on distant learning days.

It is the best thing for the social snd emotional well- being of our children
Not worth the risk
Good for socialization but that is not possible

| believe the children need to be in the classroom. It is much more difficult to learn new
material at home, being alone causes boredom and disengagement and my child isn't
significantly challenged
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Kids need to interact with other kids, learning in class room in person is the best for them
If the metrics become favorable | would like to see a return to in person full-time learning
Covid is spiking right now so | am nervous, | don't like that idea yet.

It's scary, but we're going to have to do it sooner or later.

| feel it is unsafe right now

I think that children who are in kindergarten need to be in school full time. They do not have
enough grasp of how to use a computer yet. They cannot read instructions. They need pretty
constant supervision to complete and stay to task. They are not getting enough time in the
classroom so they don't have the stamina to complete a full day when they are there.

The students need to be in school, too many kids aren't doing the assigned work or joining the
meetings making it even harder on the teachers and creating a bigger divide between students.
Students at the higher end of academic ability aren't learning anything & are becoming
disinterested in school and those who struggle aren't getting what they need either.

More distractions
scared
Vital for the children’s success

If it the metrics were safe it would be wonderful to go back because | think it is the most
effective for learning. Live learning is the most important whether in person or virtual.

Children need to go back to normal a close as possible. Depression is taking over
It will be to difficult for my children they miss the social interaction
nervous about safety

| think kids need to be in class and being social with their peers. Children do not learn as well
with distance learning, teachers dont always know when a child is struggling with the content

and will add more stress and frustration to their already stressful situation. Teachers were not
taught to be distant learner teachers and struggle with technology. Internet suitable to keep up
is expensive for parents.

It is absolutely essential for elementary age (especially under 4th grade) to learn in person with
a teacher in a classroom. Other towns have been doing full in school learning in elementary
school since September without major issues. It's not a better option. Being in school for
young kids is necessary! It is in the same category as grocery stores and hospitals! You can
cohort these young kids and it's been demonstrated that they can wear mask all day and follow
directions for hand washing.

Not sending my kid unless there’s 0% positive cases in school
| think it is important for consistency as well as peer interaction.

Not a good idea at this time and we would certainly continue to opt into remote learning. The
numbers in seymour and across the state are far too high. There’s a reason Bungay was full
remote for 2 weeks

| think it is important and while there are risks, | feel the hybrid model by default creates a
heightened risk. The children are missing out on very important social aspects and
consistencies in the classroom environment and | fear for the long term impact this will have
on my child's scholastic career.

| can’t wait for them to go back full time. They need the interaction with teachers and students
It needs to happen

I think we should stay hybrid until numbers come down significantly.

too much chaos = so many questions, interruptions on meets

Teacher interactions and being able to interact with your peer for collaborations

My son needs and depends on it highly
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Not comfortable at the present time
n/a
I'm all for it as my child needs to be physically in school

It needs to be an absolute option for full time learning at school. The fact that this is not
allowed is beyond comprehensible seeing we live in a society where both parents need to work
to provide the quality of life needed to live in CT.

It is not safe at this time and would be a careless decision.

| do not feel that it is safe to do at this time. | feel that the schools should close and go to full
distance learning for the fall and winter months. | can change my work situation to work from
home again.

Because of this virus and no cures | would not entertain the idea of in person learning
| think it's is a crap idea

Until there is more accurate information school should not be full time.

My son gets more support in school than online

Looking at cases is misleading. To my knowlege there as been one child death in CT (less
than the flu). Not a good enough reason to not go full time.

As long as the numbers are down, in-person is better.
For younger grades it's most beneficial
kids should be in school

Its the best place for the kids because they have a qualifies teacher teaching them and at
home i dont teach the way they do in school cause thats not how i learmed times have
changed so much! They have interaction woth other kids which is good for socia and emotional
skills

Very important
| think the kids need it
Not enough instruction or work

I would prefer to go back to school 5 days as | feel it benefits both their academics and social
behaviors. My child is lonely at home with little social interaction at home.

The guidelines of the CDC must be followed - especially social distancing -6 feet between
desks

As much as | would love for my child to be in-school full time, making our lives so much
easier, | personally don't feel it is the right decision for our community. We all need to work
through this for the greater good of everyone, not just our students/parents. They'll survive
being home, not everyone survives Covid.

As long as safe. I'd love to see her go back to full time. But we have no issues keeping it how
it is.

My student is happier when he is in school

| do not feel that the schools could safely accommodate students at this time.
My son is much happier on in person school days

Not a safe option currently.

Maslow's hierarchy of needs: 1. Safety and Security 2. Relationships 3. Self-fulfillment.
Students will never be able to learn constructively in person until they feel safe and believe
they are able to trust their caregivers to provide a safe environment. The instability of closing
and re-opening schools causes more destruction to their learning capacity than it's worth.We
cannot control the virus, we can only control our behavior to reduce the risk of becoming
infected or transmission within our schools.

96 /120

Follow up 2020 School Community Survey for Use by the School Re-Opening Committee-Parents

11/3/2020 11:46 AM
11/3/2020 11:45 AM
11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:36 AM

11/3/2020 11:31 AM
11/3/2020 11:26 AM
11/3/2020 11:13 AM
11/3/2020 11:12 AM
11/3/2020 11:09 AM

11/3/2020 11:06 AM
11/3/2020 11:05 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM

11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:56 AM
11/3/2020 10:51 AM
11/3/2020 10:50 AM

11/3/2020 10:44 AM

11/3/2020 10:44 AM

11/3/2020 10:40 AM

11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:39 AM
11/3/2020 10:36 AM
11/3/2020 10:30 AM
11/3/2020 10:25 AM



242
243
244
245
246

247
248
249

250
251
252

253
254

255

256
257

258

259

260
261

262
263
264

265
266

99.9997 chance is survival if covid -kids need to be in school

Kids need to be back in the classroom!!!

N/A

I think its important for my kindergartener to have the structure and no distractions from home

Kindergarten needs to be full time. It's way too hard to manage Kindergarten at home and
working full time.

Not enough para support
Would love my child to learn in person full-time but with no mask on. It should be optional.

| feel that teachers would have a much better ability to counsel the students and to keep up
with the curriculum rather than falling behind now with remote learning.

right now hybrid is going good for us
A bigger chance of getting the covid

Needs to be done kids are not high risk. Yea hers can stay home and recooperate just like the
flu.

Preferred method of learning ONLY when health metrics support it.

| feel it is very important to allow students maximum opportunity to access educational and
social opportunities.

The kids will benefit immensely from a professional who has spent a life time knowing how to
educate children.

My child is thrilled to go to actual school

| would love for my son to come back into school however i do not feel it is safe at this time
especially with numbers rising

Any parents with children who have autoimmune disorders should have the option of remote
learning. For everyone else, school should be 4 or 5 days if in-person, full-time learning.
Globally, this virus has a 99.6% survival rate, and we’ve known for months that it doesn’t
affect children nearly as much as older adults and those with pre-existing conditions. Keeping
them on a hybrid or full distance learning for this long has already taken its toll on their
physical and mental health. Students need to return to school 4 or 5 days a week.

My child needs full time i. Person learning. Any distance learning has caused a regression in
knowledge, anxiety, eating disorder and overall waning of confidence in herself.

y kids need interaction

Students need to be in school full time. The emotional damage and mental health damage is
far more worrisome than the virus. Schooling should go back to normal with no masks and no
social distancing

My child is safe at home, learning in a small group, I'm very content at this point.
Best choice for my daughter, she is focused and works hard.

Let the people who are afraid stay home full time and let those of us that want to come back
come back. It's a non issue. Offer full time at home for those who don’'t want to come. Why
does my child have to suffer? She has been struggling since March. This is unacceptable. Let
the kids back into school.

| don't think it's good for a child’s mental health and growth to be full distance learning.

In person learning is absolutely necessary for children in grades k-5. It is fundamental to their
education to learn how to be IN SCHOOL , for education and also for their social emotional
journey. We are doing the children a major disservice by keeping them home more than 50% of
the time. Support services are not available and children are falling behind . Teachers are not
engaging the children while they are home and paying attention to their in class learners . It is
pertinent the children go back full time .
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It is still too early to go back full time

It is essential for proper social & emotional development

would opt for it if there was no covid

It's too soon. Maybe after the second wave is done, but right now no.
All for it, better for all stakeholders

We need to return to in person learning even if its 4 days 1/2 days. This allows children
consistency and structure. This has been done in different districts where they are attending 4
days and getting their core classes and then doing there UA at home in the afternoon.
Especially for the elementary schools its a foundation for them this is extremely important.

My child needs in school learning. He struggles to focus when he’s at hone. Too many
distractions.

In person full time learning is not appropriate at this time and will put my children at risk. |
would absolutely NOT send my children if it switches to full time.

Needs to happen sooner than later
A must!

It needs to happen. These children are not getting a proper education

The reality is that there will be many more cases and instances of exposure. Will you close
down each time? Will our kids go to school less than they do now?

Needs to be more robust if we need to go this way. Students that are advanced are not getting
what they need

It needs to be done!!! You are causing MORE exposure w hybrid model, keep tge kids
contained in school for gods sake!!!

Please consider. This is my childs first year of school and she really needs to be in school and
completely engaged. She is falling behind learning at home so much.

If is it not safe, it is not necessary for an 8th grader. Online learning is fine.

| think it is necessary so that students can reach grade level expectations. Things have gotten
better over the weeks however | still don't feel as though they will be adequately prepared for
the next grade if we stay hybrid.

We need to go back immediately for our mental health and our financial situation.
Bad idea
Perhaps needs to be put off until after the winter months.

It would be super helpful for not only me as a working parent but my child whom gets
distracted easily and needs a lot of reminders and redirecting to stay on task

Please return to full time

| feel that in-person learning benefits the children's education tremendously. There is no
replacement for learning through interacting and having discussions with peers. The one on
one the children get when they are struggling is irreplaceable.

In person learning full time is healthier
| feel it's better

Bring full time back and allow our children to have a childhood. They are being robbed of real
learning and any enjoyment from it.

I think it's better for my child to be in school because there is less distractions.
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I am in total support of full in person learning our children need to have a consistent learning
module. The five days at home makes it's hard for the children to transition to remote learning.
My children are all in the elementary setting and this is the time of their lives where a
foundation needs to be put in place. Even if it's everyday for 1/2 days. It still gives them a
Structured environment and a consistency of seeing their teachers and peers every day

| don't feel we are ready to go to full time in person. The COVID numbers are increasing.
Not a good option now with covid cases rising

i wish it was more

The children get a sense of being in the building is time for work and to focus.
WONDERFUL IDEA

Works works works. Bring them back to school.

| think of the numbers go down and stay down then we should go back to full in-person
learning. | feel it is the absolute best way for our children to learn but it absolutely can't be
done until the numbers in our state go down.
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Q31 What are you most worried about when school buildings reopen fully
for school?

Answered: 307  Skipped: 76
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RESPONSES

Nothing, if there are no/limited virus health risks.
My children being exposed

The increase of covid cases and the spreading of it.
| can’t wait when it's happened!

My kids being and others being so far behind. | am terrified of the Covid Generation and the
educational neglect that has occurred.

Keeping the students safe

| am concerned about what staff and students choose to do outside of school creating risk for
students in school.

Social distancing, cafeteria

Easier Spread virus

Kids safety ...obeying social distance guidelines ...

The lack of personal connections each child is missing because of restrictions
Nothing so far

Covid

Change of teachers

Increased cases

Sickness

Nothing.

Lack of social distancing, masks, and not washing hands appropriately
An onslaught of COVID-19 cases

No worries.

| don't worry about them being back in school. At all. What worries me is a few cases popping
up and full distance learning starting up again. Please don't do that to our children.

Being shut down again...multiple times

My children getting the virus. My son a has medical condition
Parents sending sick kids to school.

My child getting covid and spreading to family members
Proper sanitation of the schools, social distancing and kids going to school sick
Social distancing

Children not following guidelines

Staying healthy.

Covid

create a social and emotional distance between children
Getting cases of COVID back

I'm not. Schools need to open.

Contracting the virus from another child

Cleaning the building and contact tracing ability
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DATE

11/11/2020 2:06 PM
11/11/2020 1:35 PM
11/11/2020 10:17 AM
11/11/2020 9:58 AM
11/11/2020 9:47 AM

11/11/2020 9:19 AM
11/11/2020 8:54 AM

11/11/2020 7:55 AM
11/11/2020 7:05 AM
11/11/2020 7:04 AM
11/11/2020 6:50 AM
11/11/2020 6:49 AM
11/11/2020 6:05 AM
11/11/2020 1:17 AM
11/10/2020 11:52 PM
11/10/2020 10:32 PM
11/10/2020 10:01 PM
11/10/2020 9:13 PM
11/10/2020 8:57 PM
11/10/2020 8:06 PM
11/10/2020 7:31 PM

11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 7:09 PM
11/10/2020 7:05 PM
11/10/2020 7:04 PM
11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:47 PM
11/10/2020 5:26 PM
11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM
11/10/2020 3:33 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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Safety and social distancing

Everyone getting ill

Covid

Not worried

Infection

cases rising

My child potentially getting sick.

My child getting sick from covid

Exposure to the Coronavirus

They shouldn’t open if the virus is still active

Students not following the rules and getting eachother and staff sick (with or without
symptoms) and bringing it home to vulnerable household members.

More cases of covid

How to keep the kids spaced
Nothing you can't ESCAPE covid.
My child and family getting sick.

The distancing is a problem. We will not be able to distance ourselves and contraction of
COVID could very well occur.

Covid spread

Then shutting back down

Covid safety, contact tracing

My son can not risk exposure to COVID

That they will close again

As with any place, I'd be worried about the cleaning or rules getting lax.
My child catching/bringing home covid

Getting exposed to COVID

My child staying safe

| am not worried.

I worry most the school will just shut down almost immediately after opening.
I'm most worried that things will shit down again

Rapid spread of Covid 19 to students and staff

Nothing

covid virus

Contracting the virus

That the virus may run wild

Parents that send their kids to school sick and don't care is a fear
Bringing covid home

Ability to maintain guidelines and distancing with over 20 kids in a class

Nothing.
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11/10/2020 3:25 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:00 PM
11/10/2020 2:59 PM
11/10/2020 2:51 PM
11/10/2020 2:42 PM
11/10/2020 2:37 PM
11/10/2020 2:29 PM
11/10/2020 2:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:09 PM

11/10/2020 1:56 PM
11/10/2020 1:42 PM
11/10/2020 1:39 PM
11/10/2020 1:36 PM
11/10/2020 1:28 PM

11/10/2020 1:21 PM
11/10/2020 1:16 PM
11/10/2020 1:10 PM
11/10/2020 1:09 PM
11/10/2020 1:06 PM
11/10/2020 1:06 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:57 PM
11/10/2020 12:55 PM
11/10/2020 12:47 PM
11/10/2020 12:46 PM
11/10/2020 12:41 PM
11/10/2020 12:38 PM
11/10/2020 12:35 PM
11/10/2020 12:32 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM
11/10/2020 12:25 PM
11/10/2020 12:20 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

The amount of people

passing the virus along

Class sizes at 100%...how many kids would be in each class- are any over 20 students??

Nothing at all.

My child contacting Covid.

inconsistency in following the rules

A RESSURGENCE OF THE VRUS

Keeping our children and the rest of the community safe.
NOTHING!

the shift from in school to distance learning

Not enough space between students. Putting extra burden on teachers in an already stressful

situation

Social distancing

The adjustment, my child would rather be home learning.
Students following protocols

| have nothing to worry about!

N/a

unexpectedly going back to hybrid or full distance and having to make accommodations at

home for it again

Having to close again

COVID but being in school is more important

I am not worried

The virus spreading.

I'm worried that my child my come into contact with someone with covid.
| am worried that any reason will be used to shut down again.
That government is making people go nuts, teachers and kids
No concerns would like to go back ASAP

Children getting sick

concerned not safe

nothing

Cleanliness and winter colds, etc.

The amount of kids in the building with no social distancing.

That schools will close and reopen constantly and there will be no consistency.

Classrooms are too small for our children to all be in school full time together.
Ensuring social distance & other precautions.

Keeping cohorts isolated and the availability of hand sanitizer/hand washing.
Catching up academically

No social distancing ,more contact putting kids and staff at risk

Nothing
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11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:18 PM
11/10/2020 12:15 PM
11/10/2020 12:09 PM
11/10/2020 12:08 PM
11/10/2020 10:18 AM
11/6/2020 3:09 PM
11/6/2020 10:44 AM
11/6/2020 7:43 AM
11/6/2020 2:59 AM
11/5/2020 9:21 PM

11/5/2020 6:34 PM
11/5/2020 6:04 PM
11/5/2020 3:41 PM
11/5/2020 3:07 PM
11/5/2020 2:24 PM
11/5/2020 1:45 PM

11/5/2020 10:21 AM
11/5/2020 10:20 AM
11/5/2020 9:47 AM
11/5/2020 8:32 AM
11/5/2020 8:04 AM
11/5/2020 7:18 AM
11/4/2020 11:22 PM
11/4/2020 9:33 PM
11/4/2020 7:32 PM
11/4/2020 6:21 PM
11/4/2020 5:56 PM
11/4/2020 5:51 PM
11/4/2020 5:26 PM
11/4/2020 5:17 PM
11/4/2020 3:30 PM
11/4/2020 3:03 PM
11/4/2020 2:18 PM
11/4/2020 1:18 PM
11/4/2020 12:45 PM
11/4/2020 12:37 PM
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115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Lax mask wearing by STAFF and no social distancing

Having to go back to hybrid or fully distance if cases increase

Their safety and catching Covid.

The health safety of my children.

Keeping my kid safe & healthy.

I am not worried about full reopening

handwashing reminders for young ones and cleaning of high use surfaces
no concerns

Exposure potential

That the decision is not premature. Meaning that it isn't done before we know that coronavirus
is under control again.

Too close interaction

Nothing. | feel it is important they get back to school full time.

My child getting Covid or school closing and | don't have care for her.
keeping students socially distanced

I am most concerned about the social interaction & lack of play. These are important skills for
a kindergartener and because of social distance rules he is not playing with any peers. For 2
days a week it's manageable but if it was to be 4 or 5 the lack of peer frie shops could result in
school refusal along with poorly developed social skills.

Nothing

The safety of my children

Not worried, schools need to open!!’
NOTHING

Health, Safety of my entire family - that my child will bring home the virus that will impact their
grandparents and great grandparents. I'm less concerned about my childs direct health bc
stats show they are less effected. I'm more concerned about all of the people we touch and
come in contact with that could be effected if my child were to be a positive covid spreader as
a result of something he picks up in the school building.

no social distancing and over crowded class rooms and higher exposure rates
My child having a hard time adjusting to the change.
My biggest concern is them at home now.

I am not worried.

Outbreaks of covid

COVID and quarantine time

The numbers rising

Virus

It's actually not being safe

The transmission of the virus

Nothing

My child getting sick and ........

A quick revert to online.

The chance of more restrictions implemented
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11/4/2020 12:20 PM
11/4/2020 12:19 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 11:57 AM
11/4/2020 11:38 AM
11/4/2020 10:55 AM
11/4/2020 10:39 AM
11/4/2020 10:20 AM
11/4/2020 10:15 AM

11/4/2020 9:41 AM
11/4/2020 9:09 AM
11/4/2020 9:02 AM
11/4/2020 9:00 AM
11/4/2020 8:03 AM

11/4/2020 7:46 AM
11/4/2020 6:57 AM
11/4/2020 6:53 AM
11/4/2020 6:19 AM
11/3/2020 11:50 PM

11/3/2020 10:59 PM
11/3/2020 10:01 PM
11/3/2020 9:25 PM
11/3/2020 9:01 PM
11/3/2020 8:52 PM
11/3/2020 8:22 PM
11/3/2020 8:15 PM
11/3/2020 8:14 PM
11/3/2020 8:06 PM
11/3/2020 7:30 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:10 PM
11/3/2020 6:48 PM



144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Closing them again

Bringing the virus home to our elderly parent

My child getting sick because too many kids are too close together

| worry that with time people get too relaxed and not take proper precausions.
Will my child be safe from the virus

Social distancing

Not worry

My child and then family members exposure to Covid-19 and the possibility of complete
closure. I'd rather stay hybrid if that means my child is able to attend at least two days in
person.

Nothing- the hybrid model is worse. It’s ridiculous that the school district is not allowing
families to make their own decisions like

how to keep our kids safe

Kids practicing safe practices consistentlynothi
Distancing and space in classroom

People becoming sick

Social distance

The uptick of infection

Teachers be worried and stressed and children picking up on that. However teachers are
stressed out now also with hybrid. It is very difficult

Social Distance-

| am most worried about the safety of everyone. And with flu season the numbers are bound to
increase.

The virus will spread

The virus spreading

Social distancing and proper cleaning.

Bullying

| am not worried

Having all those kids in the hallways switching classes, full lunchrooms with no masks.
The safety of my child, especially with social distancing and maintaining cleaning protocols.
Student health

The health risks of course.

Not being about to contain the virus if one or more students or staff become infected.
Nothing

Teachers/staff being over cautious...a child coughs and everyone freaking out.

Nothing

Kids being told to be socially distant.

That the expectations will be so high and students continue to feel frustrated with learning. Or
that students easily understood the concepts and are ready for more. The gap will be so large
that teachers will have students on both sides of the bell curve and higher students will be
expected to wait while the struggling side of the curve is re-taught. Its unfair to both sides.
Students need to be in school.
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11/3/2020 6:31 PM
11/3/2020 6:30 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:44 PM
11/3/2020 5:43 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM

11/3/2020 5:33 PM

11/3/2020 5:20 PM
11/3/2020 5:00 PM
11/3/2020 4:33 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:13 PM
11/3/2020 4:05 PM

11/3/2020 4:04 PM
11/3/2020 4:02 PM

11/3/2020 3:53 PM
11/3/2020 3:46 PM
11/3/2020 3:35 PM
11/3/2020 3:10 PM
11/3/2020 3:07 PM
11/3/2020 2:50 PM
11/3/2020 2:45 PM
11/3/2020 2:42 PM
11/3/2020 2:34 PM
11/3/2020 2:30 PM
11/3/2020 2:06 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 1:57 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM



177
178
179

180
181
182
183

184
185
186

187
188
189

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

205
206
207
208
209
210
211

Kids will go infected , and make everyone sick

Keeping our children safe and healthy

I am not worried. Covid is a pandemic and we cannot live in a bubble. It is going to happen, but

as along as we are taking the preventative measures in school- mask wearing, washing hands,
cleaning, hand sanitizer it should be fine

Making sure that students and faculty wadh their hands and wear masks
Transmission of Covid
Exposure

That school is not ever going to be the same as it was. Kids need fun time too (Elementary
kids) and a proper recess

Not thing
Continued spread of COVID-19

My daughter has asthma and is sometimes difficult for her to breathe with masks on. | also
don’'t want her catching virus.

Spread of the virus
Less distance between students in a full building

Nothing. | have family teaching in many other districts who have been full time since
September without issue.

I'm not.

Too many unknowns still. We're all just sort of pushing through and it's not a great idea.
Keeping the kids safe and in smaller groups especially at lunch

kids not adhering to Covid rules

Proper use is masks by adults and Aldi’s student

That we will constantly be shut down for individual cases.

None

Uptick of covid

safety

Not worried!

Nothing. More worried about what the kids are missing out on not being in school
Covid asymptotic people

The prospect of schools closing again,

Social distancing, safety

Proper sanitization, ability to effectively contact trace and quarantine students and faculty as
needed to help limit the exposure.

Safety measures

Nothing at all

The virus spreading and the kids’ routines being thrown off by all the switching of schedules.
proper santizing

nothing if all the protocols are followed correctly by all staff and students

The cleaning should beConsistent

chances of catching the virus going up because there won't be as much room for social
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11/3/2020 1:44 PM
11/3/2020 1:43 PM
11/3/2020 1:35 PM

11/3/2020 1:32 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:26 PM

11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:20 PM

11/3/2020 1:19 PM
11/3/2020 1:16 PM
11/3/2020 1:15 PM

11/3/2020 1:11 PM

11/3/2020 1:08 PM

11/3/2020 1:00 PM

11/3/2020 1:00 PM

11/3/2020 12:58 PM
11/3/2020 12:48 PM
11/3/2020 12:43 PM
11/3/2020 12:39 PM
11/3/2020 12:38 PM
11/3/2020 12:37 PM
11/3/2020 12:35 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM

11/3/2020 12:14 PM
11/3/2020 12:07 PM
11/3/2020 12:04 PM
11/3/2020 11:57 AM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:55 AM
11/3/2020 11:53 AM



212
213
214
215
216

217

218
219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

231
232
233
234

235
236
237

238
239
240
241
242
243
244

distancing

Our son getting sick

n/a

Distancing and cleaning/sanitization

COVID Numbers and improved contact tracing

Nothing | am more worried this norm is being accepted. Pay the parents to teach if this
continues. Why are private schools allowed to full time but not public?

Too many people in one space, scenario for rapid transmission, no social distancing, full
buses, etc..

Covid spreading like wildfire

The unknown. Because anyone could carry the virus and not know it and then everyone lives
at school and at home are in danger.

My child not being used to it and feeling overwhelmed
Spread of the virus especially during cold and flu season
More kids making in dangerous with sicknesses going wild
Absolutely nothing.

Not being able to keep students apart at a safe distance
School closing

nothing

Getting sick

Nothing

The back and forth nature of quarantining for positive cases. Many working parents can't get a
cal on Friday informing us that school is closed for two weeks and not be totally panicked
about what can be done with the multiple children in our home.

children catching up
Health safety of students & staff.
Safety and social distancing

Being in and out, in and out for outbreaks, making it even harder for working parents to have to
revisit plans. Spreading this to aging parents/grandparents who are the only source of free
child care for many.

My biggest worry is we open to full time to soon and end up shutting down completely again.
Mask breaks

Teachers are already not consistently following the safety protocols and hallways are too
crowded, | would be very concerned about my children's health.

Too many students being too close together

Health and safety.

Taking more caution and keep parents updated more
The health of staff and students in our community.
Not worried

No worries!!

Numbers of Covid will go up
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11/3/2020 11:46 AM
11/3/2020 11:45 AM
11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:43 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:36 AM

11/3/2020 11:36 AM
11/3/2020 11:31 AM

11/3/2020 11:26 AM
11/3/2020 11:25 AM
11/3/2020 11:13 AM
11/3/2020 11:12 AM
11/3/2020 11:09 AM
11/3/2020 11:06 AM
11/3/2020 11:05 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM
11/3/2020 10:57 AM

11/3/2020 10:51 AM
11/3/2020 10:50 AM
11/3/2020 10:44 AM
11/3/2020 10:44 AM

11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:39 AM

11/3/2020 10:36 AM
11/3/2020 10:30 AM
11/3/2020 10:26 AM
11/3/2020 10:25 AM
11/3/2020 10:22 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
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246
247
248
249
250

251

252
253
254

255
256

257
258
259

260

261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

270
271
272
273
274
275
276

That my kindergartener will have melt downs if we keep going back and for between in school
and then home and back and forth if we go back to a phase one lock down

I'd like my kids to be seated next to each other at the same table.
Health

Wearing mask 5 days a week during school time worries me the most.
Not able to social distance

high school kids are not distancing on hybrid full time would be a nightmare | see it everyday
picking up my child after school all hanging out

If the community or the childs household does not take virtual learning serious, | feel it will
reflect the same when reintroduced to the classroom and posses a risk to others who are not
so ignorant to the concern we will continue to be opening and closing the schools.

The numbers rising
Nothing

Schools not being able to maintain any type of social distancing and schools lacking the ability
to keep up with deep cleaning.

Safety due to Covid.

Outside school activities where proper protocols are not practiced and another exposure will
shut down the schools again.

It shutting back down
Rapid case Increase of covid

My biggest fear is if and when students start coming down with the virus and school systems
make the ridiculous decision to close again. Parents and teachers cannot keep this up for
much longer.

That the fear will cause them to shut again. | will send my child to full learning with zero
concern about negative effects.

Nothing

Nothing. Completely all for a full return.

the virus

Safety, disease spreading..

Spread of Covid cases, daughter not being prepared for current grade.
Social distancing

| have no concerns. Please open the schools.

Not worried at all

| have no concerns and have full faith in the CLS staff that our children can remain healthy and
safe while attending a minimum of 4 in person days per week.

Covid outbreaks

Not sure

covid

| worry about spreading the illness to my parents and MIL.

Teachers’ well being and support

Nothing, | know that Seymour has been trying their best with this pandemic

Sanitizing and social distancing.
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11/3/2020 10:19 AM

11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:14 AM
11/3/2020 10:13 AM

11/3/2020 10:11 AM

11/3/2020 10:10 AM
11/3/2020 10:09 AM
11/3/2020 10:07 AM

11/3/2020 10:07 AM
11/3/2020 10:04 AM

11/3/2020 10:03 AM
11/3/2020 10:02 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM

11/3/2020 10:01 AM

11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 9:58 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:52 AM
11/3/2020 9:48 AM
11/3/2020 9:14 AM
11/3/2020 9:13 AM

11/3/2020 9:12 AM
11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 8:59 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
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297
298
299
300
301
302
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304
305
306

307

The amount of children in the classroom.

Hygiene

Cases will go up and they will send us back to full distance

None

Increased exposure resulting in more inconsistency and random days at home
there will be too much focus on safety and still not enough on learning

I am NOT worried about ANYTHING. Open the damn schools!!

Children getting sick

Nothing

Classes to full

My child getting covid-19 and also him bringing it home to a high risk family member
Social distancing

Nothing.

the social distancing and the spread of the virus

Covid spreading rapidly

My child catching COVID.

The masks not being taken off for enough time

| am most worried about social distancing and keeping the building clean. How will the district
ensure my child's safety to the best of their ability?

Physical health of students and staff

Lack of social distancing.

Overprotective boundaries

Teachers not being prepared

Covid

Nothing. | have faith in my school and know that Seymour trying their best with this situation.
Keeping kids separated and safe.

Safety

im not concerned i think your doing a great job

The schools closing again and flip flopping open and closed
social distancing, compliance

Everything!! Are you kidding me??? With these metrics there is no way to keep them safe in
school. The worst part is that my middle child and youngest would be totally screwed. I'm case
this time hasn't been stress ful enough if Ischools go back full time | will have no choice but to
switch my kids and then my two youngest apparently get all new teachers and start all over.
That is the worst idea ever! The high school does not do that. Please | beg you to reconsider
that it is such a horrible option that we will be forced to choose if schools go back full time. |
can't imagine my kid having to suddenly adjust to new teachers on top of everything else.

Nothing. Stop the fear. Move on.
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11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:52 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM

11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:45 AM
11/3/2020 8:44 AM
11/3/2020 8:43 AM
11/3/2020 8:42 AM
11/3/2020 8:42 AM

11/3/2020 8:40 AM
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Q32 What if anything, holds you back from wanting your child to return to
school 4 or 5 days a week?

Answered: 294  Skipped: 89
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RESPONSES

The pandemic

Covid and the not knowing how safe it really is the people gathered the more risky
Just think the number of student /staff cases will rise.

Nothing holds me back

nothing

Keeping my child safe

District decisions

my daughter is concerned during lunch bc they do not have dividers separating the kids. It will
be difficult to keep them all 6 ft apart

Covid

Wile she might adhere to the new present lifestyle she can slip up when she sees her
friends/bff n all that hard work of practicing safety expose my child n other children.. we dont
want to risk our baby life to prove anything we social distance from loveones...and then put her
in with those we have no clude of thier whereabouts nor them us..

Being masked and socially distant all the time is taking a toll on my child emotionally
Nothing

Covid

Obvious safety reasons and changes in her schedule

maintaining social distancing/safety

Sickness, although he really misses his friends socially

Nothing.

The rise in cases of COVID 19

Unless this virus is contained and no longer a threat, my daughter will not be returning to
inperson classes

Nothing.

Nothing. Send them back for at least 4 days a week and include sports and activities so this
year can be at least somewhat salvaged for our kids.

Nothing

The COVID of course!

My child being exposed to someone that’s sick.
Covid 19 rising numbers

Health concerns for my children and myself
Safety concerns in terms of the virus spread
Social distancing

Nothing.

The health of my children and our family!!
Covid

just the coronavirus

Concerned of getting coronavirus

Nothing. From a nurse working the front lines | wish everyone would take into account severity
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DATE

11/11/2020 2:06 PM
11/11/2020 1:35 PM
11/11/2020 10:17 AM
11/11/2020 9:58 AM
11/11/2020 9:47 AM
11/11/2020 9:19 AM
11/11/2020 8:54 AM
11/11/2020 7:55 AM

11/11/2020 7:05 AM
11/11/2020 7:04 AM

11/11/2020 6:50 AM
11/11/2020 6:49 AM
11/11/2020 6:05 AM
11/11/2020 1:17 AM
11/10/2020 11:21 PM
11/10/2020 10:32 PM
11/10/2020 10:01 PM
11/10/2020 9:13 PM
11/10/2020 8:57 PM

11/10/2020 8:06 PM
11/10/2020 7:31 PM

11/10/2020 7:29 PM
11/10/2020 7:20 PM
11/10/2020 7:09 PM
11/10/2020 7:05 PM
11/10/2020 7:04 PM
11/10/2020 6:56 PM
11/10/2020 6:49 PM
11/10/2020 6:15 PM
11/10/2020 5:26 PM
11/10/2020 4:47 PM
11/10/2020 4:37 PM
11/10/2020 4:18 PM
11/10/2020 3:49 PM



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

of cases instead of just positive cases. People are GOING to be positive. It's a germ that’s

not going to disappear. We need to learn to live with it already!
COVID and potentially infecting compromised family members
There is no vaccine or way to prevent the virus and it's very contagious.
Covid numbers

Same as above

He does 4 now. We are all distant learning because of the numbers.
Covid

Health safety concerns

She feels safe at home due to the virus!

My child potentially getting sick.

Covid

Exposure to the coronavirus

Risk of spread of disease

Students not following the rules and getting eachother and staff sick (with or without
symptoms) and bringing it home to vulnerable household members.

covid

Covid

Nothing

Not being to be spaced and the interaction within children if they are kept spaced
Nothing

COVID

The distancing is a problem. We will not be able to distance ourselves and contraction of
COVID could very well occur.

Covid

Nothing

Covid safety

My son’s compromised immune system
The school district

My child catching/bringing home covid
COVID

N/A

Nothing!!

None

Covid 19

Nothing

covid virus

The virus

Nothing

Other people not being safe
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11/10/2020 3:41 PM
11/10/2020 3:33 PM
11/10/2020 3:31 PM
11/10/2020 3:25 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 3:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:59 PM
11/10/2020 2:51 PM
11/10/2020 2:42 PM
11/10/2020 2:37 PM
11/10/2020 2:29 PM
11/10/2020 2:19 PM
11/10/2020 2:09 PM

11/10/2020 2:07 PM
11/10/2020 1:56 PM
11/10/2020 1:50 PM
11/10/2020 1:42 PM
11/10/2020 1:39 PM
11/10/2020 1:36 PM
11/10/2020 1:28 PM

11/10/2020 1:21 PM
11/10/2020 1:16 PM
11/10/2020 1:10 PM
11/10/2020 1:09 PM
11/10/2020 1:06 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 1:00 PM
11/10/2020 12:59 PM
11/10/2020 12:57 PM
11/10/2020 12:55 PM
11/10/2020 12:46 PM
11/10/2020 12:41 PM
11/10/2020 12:38 PM
11/10/2020 12:35 PM
11/10/2020 12:32 PM
11/10/2020 12:28 PM



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92

93
94

95

96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

The spike in covid

Size of class and ability to ensure overall safety.

Absolutely nothing. Our children NEED to be in school FULL TIME!
The amount of people in such a small space

covid numbers

Large class sizes

Nothing at all.

Nothing

mask wearing is not healthy for a child's mental wellbeing, but | understand it is not going away
anytime soon. More check ins need to be done on kids who might be observed having trouble
wearing the mask all day. They do cause anxiety in some people, so how will the kids be
monitored and who will be noticing if they are feeling anxious or uncomfortable.

A RESSURGENCE OF THE VRUS

Keeping our children and the rest of the community safe.

none

Safety of my daughter and your staff. Not wanting to change and then be forced back
Nothing

My child struggles going in for just 2 days, I'm worried my child will completely shut down
having to go a full week.

Nothing

I want my kids to go back full time! NOTHING holds me back!
None

nothing

Nothing

Nothing

| can't give my child the attention she needs to stay on track. She does much better in the
classroom.

The virus spreading.

Nothing is holding us back. | would like the school to open to full time. My child is not doing
that well learning from home.

Absolutely nothing except fear the Super will use any reason to shut down again regardless of
science and data.

Like we have any choice. | want my kid in school to learn without a freakin mask that is
making people sick

Nothing | would send them back tomorrow full time of | could
My child has an autoimmune disease and gets sick easily
concerned not safe

nothing holds us back from attending.

Coronavirus spreading as winter approaches.

COVID

The safety of our family.
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11/10/2020 12:25 PM
11/10/2020 12:20 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:19 PM
11/10/2020 12:18 PM
11/10/2020 12:15 PM
11/10/2020 12:09 PM
11/10/2020 12:08 PM
11/10/2020 10:18 AM

11/6/2020 3:09 PM
11/6/2020 10:44 AM
11/6/2020 2:59 AM
11/5/2020 9:21 PM
11/5/2020 6:34 PM
11/5/2020 6:04 PM

11/5/2020 3:41 PM
11/5/2020 3:07 PM
11/5/2020 2:24 PM
11/5/2020 1:45 PM
11/5/2020 10:21 AM
11/5/2020 10:20 AM
11/5/2020 9:47 AM

11/5/2020 8:32 AM
11/5/2020 8:04 AM

11/5/2020 7:18 AM

11/4/2020 11:22 PM

11/4/2020 9:33 PM
11/4/2020 7:32 PM
11/4/2020 6:21 PM
11/4/2020 5:56 PM
11/4/2020 5:51 PM
11/4/2020 5:26 PM
11/4/2020 3:30 PM



104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123

124
125
126

127

128

129
130
131

132

Nothing.

Nothing - CLS is doing a great job keeping chidlren as safe as possible (i.e. masks, hand
washing, social distancing during unstructured times, etc.). My main concern would be
community spread during the holiday season. | would like to revisit this more seriously when
things have calmed down after the winter holidays.

Nothing

Safety and Health concerns in a pandemic!
Nothing

Not worth the risk

Nothing

The chance of catching Covid.

The rising numbers of COVID19 cases.

It's not safe yet. Numbers are going up so why are we considering bringing kids back full-time
where they can't properly social distance?!?

Absolutely nothing. It is important for children to return in order to get a proper education

The building not being sanitized, and not having room to social distance in the main classroom
nothing

Exposure potential

The current upward trend in coronavirus cases in the state and our area.

Safety and social distancing

Nothing. | feel it is important they get back to school full time.

same as answer number 32

my child has a lot of anxiety about COVID and his emotional well being concerns me with a full
reopening

Consistency- | am worried if we open further we will have too many absences and need to fully
shut down which would not be best for my children. I'm also concerned the lack of friendships
and play if 4/5 days in person bc of the strict distance rules ans therefor lack of socializing
that’s occurring. Children are not big carriers of this virus so if we do make the decision for full
in | wood expect them to be allowed to play and interact. Otherwise, it will be detrimental. My
child says he has no friends and does not play at school for a 5 year old to hav this perception
is a problem if he is there for almost 40 hours a week.

Nothing
Covid is still not under control

The best decision is to open schools! Our children need to learn in school. We are parents with
more than 1,2 kids, distance learning doesn’t help

NOTHING

The unknown of this virus - long term effects, how to treat it in many or all circumstances, and
the fact that returning to school means we must then limit our social interactions with older and
compromised family.

ummmm exposure to covid obviously
Nothing

nothing is holding me back. | want them in school!! | can not take on 3 positions. Mom,
teacher and full time at my job. This is distroying families

Nothing
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11/4/2020 3:03 PM
11/4/2020 2:18 PM

11/4/2020 1:18 PM

11/4/2020 12:45 PM
11/4/2020 12:37 PM
11/4/2020 12:20 PM
11/4/2020 12:19 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 12:18 PM
11/4/2020 11:57 AM

11/4/2020 11:38 AM
11/4/2020 10:55 AM
11/4/2020 10:39 AM
11/4/2020 10:20 AM
11/4/2020 10:15 AM
11/4/2020 9:41 AM
11/4/2020 9:09 AM
11/4/2020 9:02 AM
11/4/2020 9:00 AM

11/4/2020 8:03 AM

11/4/2020 7:46 AM
11/4/2020 6:57 AM
11/4/2020 6:53 AM

11/4/2020 6:19 AM

11/3/2020 11:50 PM

11/3/2020 10:59 PM
11/3/2020 10:01 PM
11/3/2020 9:25 PM

11/3/2020 9:01 PM



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164

165

Outbreaks of covid

Health/ COVID

The numbers going back up

Virus

With the current metrics, it's not safe.

Nothing

My child getting sick

Nothing

Covid

The schools will not be able to socially distance

Certain mandates. Every child has the right to be educated but if certain mandates or
requirements are immplemented then | may decide to enroll in home school which provides a
curriculum that can be completed at childs pace and on his schedule

Nothing they should be in school

Bring the virus home to our elderly parent

The increase in COVID cases in our area

Nothing holds me back.

Worried about them getting sick

Too many cases right now

Nothing

Current health metrics in the state and at at local level.
Nothing.

a vaccine

Nothing

Increase of cases in community

Worrying about the pandemic and anyone becoming ill.
Availability of vaccine

The potential of her getting sick

They cannot socially distance and parents will still try to send their sick child to school and
now the classrooms will be full. | think the district should keep the hybrid during COVID & Flu
season. Having them go back to school full-time and then possibly have to change to being at
home full-time because of a rise in cases would be more detrimental.

| have concerns with kids social distancing
Fear of the virus spreading

An uptick of positive Covid cases.

The damn bullies

Nothing is holding me back. | hope you actually consider parents concerns and wants when
making a return to classroom decision, because | feel like the last survey we filled out was a
waste of time because the superintendent decided what he was doing long before it was sent
out

The number of students that would be there. We're doing great with Hybrid so its not worth the
risk
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11/3/2020 8:52 PM
11/3/2020 8:22 PM
11/3/2020 8:15 PM
11/3/2020 8:14 PM
11/3/2020 8:06 PM
11/3/2020 7:54 PM
11/3/2020 7:30 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:29 PM
11/3/2020 7:10 PM
11/3/2020 6:48 PM

11/3/2020 6:31 PM
11/3/2020 6:30 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:51 PM
11/3/2020 5:44 PM
11/3/2020 5:43 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:34 PM
11/3/2020 5:33 PM
11/3/2020 5:20 PM
11/3/2020 5:00 PM
11/3/2020 4:33 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:25 PM
11/3/2020 4:13 PM
11/3/2020 4:02 PM

11/3/2020 3:53 PM
11/3/2020 3:46 PM
11/3/2020 3:35 PM
11/3/2020 3:10 PM
11/3/2020 3:07 PM

11/3/2020 2:50 PM



166
167
168
169

170
171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183
184

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

The concern for sickness and other students fully following guidelines and protocols.
Concerned about students health and then students family health
The health risks as of now.

More kids equals more risk of catching covid for all. There will not be enough space for
everyone to spread out safely. The flu season is upon us. Kids are sent to school sneezing
and coughing all the time. What if there cold isn’t just a cold? It is just not safe at this time to
send our kids back to school at full capacity. | also have underlying health conditions, so if my
child was to catch covid | can get very ill. I am a single parent and it is just the two of us in the
household. There is so much to take into consideration when you say let's open for 4 or 5
days. | am worried not just for our students but for all of our teachers and staff

Nothing
Nothing at all
No

Covid.
nothing!

| do not trust working parents to keep their sick kids home ... | think we should stay on hybrid
till the pandemic is better under control and cases counts stop increasing

Do not believe it is safe at this time

Nothing.

That not all people will take yhe rules seriously
The risk of Covid

Getting covid

The way school is right now with all of the restrictions. It is not enjoyable at all for my son, he
hates it, and he used to love school.

Not thing
the current metrics surrounding COVID 19

| have a feeling the way things are going, The schools will be closing. This is a confused and
bitter time right now.

Covid

Local Metrics

Nothing.

n/a

Too many unknowns still. We're all just sort of pushing through and it's not a great idea.
See above

Covid

Concerns about social distancing in the classroom
Nothing they need to go back to school full time
Possibility of getting covid

safety

Nothing, | want them in school full time!!!

Nothing

The fact that there’s been positive cases in her grade
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11/3/2020 2:45 PM
11/3/2020 2:42 PM
11/3/2020 2:34 PM
11/3/2020 2:30 PM

11/3/2020 2:06 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 2:02 PM
11/3/2020 1:57 PM
11/3/2020 1:45 PM
11/3/2020 1:44 PM

11/3/2020 1:43 PM
11/3/2020 1:35 PM
11/3/2020 1:32 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:30 PM
11/3/2020 1:26 PM

11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:21 PM
11/3/2020 1:20 PM

11/3/2020 1:19 PM
11/3/2020 1:16 PM
11/3/2020 1:15 PM
11/3/2020 1:11 PM
11/3/2020 1:08 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 1:00 PM
11/3/2020 12:48 PM
11/3/2020 12:43 PM
11/3/2020 12:39 PM
11/3/2020 12:38 PM
11/3/2020 12:37 PM
11/3/2020 12:35 PM
11/3/2020 12:19 PM



199
200

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

209
210
211
212

213

214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

225

226
227
228

N/A

He has asthma. | do not trust that all staff and students will practice social distancing while at
school and outside of school. | see way too many ignorant comments on social media and far
too many large social gatherings within town

Nothing.

Health

Nothing

The threat of the virus spreading.

nothing

nothing if all the protocols are followed by everyone
Nothing

the virus is not under control. When the virus is under control, | would feel better about sending
my child back full time

Current uptick on COVID-19
n/a
Nothing

None, we have no hold backs. Open Up Our Schools Now. Thank you. Our teachers in this
town and exceptional and an absolute value to our children. This is not the teachers fault it is
the School board and politics fault. Teachers are Essential, more so than liquor stores so lets
move this forward and get back to how it should be. There is no comparison to home vs school
learning as far as growth in social and overall education.

Covid 19 is again surging. It is reckless to switch to full in person model at this time. If
anything we should be moving to full time remote.

Knowing that the virus is under control and no longer detrimental to each other
COVID-19, And safety of my child

Nothing!!

Spread of the virus.

Absolutely nothing.

Increasing Coronavirus numbers

nothing holding back

Nothing

NA

Nothing.

Currently, we are back in Phase 2 -surrounding towns are in the red zone - this is not a good
time to make decisions on going back full time

It is just not the right thing to do for our community as a whole. We need to stop the spread
and keep each other safe while the metrics are rising. | also fear the dreaded quarantine call
before Thanksgiving or Christmas. | think we should be looking at switching to Full Distance
soon, not going back in full-time. Parental/BOE pressure should not be the deciding factor. The
metrics should...every time!

Just a matter of safety.
Nothing

The ability of schools to maintain COVID protocols and to ensure ALL teachers are following
the rules.
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11/3/2020 12:19 PM
11/3/2020 12:17 PM

11/3/2020 12:17 PM
11/3/2020 12:14 PM
11/3/2020 12:07 PM
11/3/2020 12:04 PM
11/3/2020 11:57 AM
11/3/2020 11:56 AM
11/3/2020 11:55 AM
11/3/2020 11:53 AM

11/3/2020 11:46 AM
11/3/2020 11:45 AM
11/3/2020 11:44 AM
11/3/2020 11:39 AM

11/3/2020 11:36 AM

11/3/2020 11:31 AM
11/3/2020 11:26 AM
11/3/2020 11:25 AM
11/3/2020 11:13 AM
11/3/2020 11:09 AM
11/3/2020 11:06 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 11:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:51 AM
11/3/2020 10:50 AM
11/3/2020 10:44 AM

11/3/2020 10:44 AM

11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:40 AM
11/3/2020 10:39 AM



229

230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

238
239

240
241

242

243
244
245

246
247

248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

Too many students being too close together to implement safe social distancing with cases on
the rise

COoVID

Nothing

The health of staff and students in our community.
Nothing

NOTHING!

Social distancing not fully happening

Nothing

the metrics. But if they are what they are in September and October, | think we should be back
full time.

Health

Wearing mask would hold me back but knowing that switching to distance learning would mean
my child would have different teacher puts me in a difficult situation to make that decision.

Health and safety

rise in cases at high school and the way you are qurentine sports even through they take bus
with kids not in that sport they can still infect other kids makes no sense

The inconsistency in the cleaning schedules, if the building should remain closed for a day to
separate the cohorts, why was it used because of a "day off" scenario? My concern is that the
schools will continue to bend the rules to fit the needs of attendance, or circumstance, thus
causing a lapse in the cleaning of the building, and now we are shut down for two weeks
because of COVID positive. You cant break infection control policies and procedures, have an
outbreak, and then expect immediate trust that the basics of health maintanence will continue
to be respected almost as law; sick children is not a risk | am willing to take as a medical
professional myself.

Covid
Notiing

Schools not being able to maintain any type of social distancing and schools lacking the ability
to keep up with deep cleaning.

Increasing Covid metrics.

Nothing as long as people continue to adhere to the same social distancing practices outside
of school as they do in school.

Nothing
Keeping my child and family safe

Nothing.

NOTHING i want them too

Nothing.

the virus

Same as above.

Uptick of covid cases in area

Nothing. Please open. My child will thrive.
Nothing. | want my child back Full time.

NOTHING . Our children need to return to school. #24 is poorly worded .there is no option to
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11/3/2020 10:36 AM

11/3/2020 10:30 AM
11/3/2020 10:26 AM
11/3/2020 10:25 AM
11/3/2020 10:22 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:21 AM
11/3/2020 10:19 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM

11/3/2020 10:18 AM
11/3/2020 10:18 AM

11/3/2020 10:14 AM
11/3/2020 10:13 AM

11/3/2020 10:11 AM

11/3/2020 10:10 AM
11/3/2020 10:09 AM
11/3/2020 10:07 AM

11/3/2020 10:07 AM
11/3/2020 10:04 AM

11/3/2020 10:03 AM
11/3/2020 10:02 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM
11/3/2020 10:01 AM
11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 10:00 AM
11/3/2020 9:58 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:56 AM
11/3/2020 9:48 AM
11/3/2020 9:14 AM
11/3/2020 9:13 AM



260
261
262
263

264
265

266
267
268

269
270
271
272

273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292

say we are hybrid learners who will go back full time . | don't think it was an accident to skip
over that choose on the question but rather a manipulation to say people did not answer that
they would return when in fact it’s not an option on the question. Do better .

Covid outbreaks
Nothing
covid and health issues at home

if the kids are in school full time | lose my support system and they kids won't see their
grandparents until this is over. This only works if | have my support system.

Nothing, just the district’s decision to be hybrid

nothing children would like to return as soon as it is announced to go to live in perosn
instruction we are in total support of live in person school

Concern about my child getting sick.

Nothing

Fear of them bringing germs home or getting sick themselves. There is no reason to go to full

time. Hybrid is working PERFECTLY
Nothing

Nothing

Nothing - we want these kids back full time

Routines and consistency are key; | would not want more days at school only to have to
arrange more days home after exposure

nothing
NOTHING!!!!

Nothing

Classroom to full

COVID-19

I want them back but there needs to be safety protocols in place.
Nothing.

Covid

Safety concerns.

Nothing

Nothing holds us back. Our child belongs in the classroom with formal instruction from the
teacher.

4 days is not healthy will the transition in and out

Wearing a mask full time

Nothing

Nothing

Nothing. My children would be ready to appear in school asap
Safety, social distancing, the increasing COVID numbers
Safety

none
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11/3/2020 9:12 AM
11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 9:10 AM
11/3/2020 8:59 AM

11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM

11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM

11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:57 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM

11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:55 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:54 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:53 AM
11/3/2020 8:52 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:50 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM

11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:49 AM
11/3/2020 8:48 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:47 AM
11/3/2020 8:45 AM
11/3/2020 8:42 AM
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293 Safety! The numbers. You have got to be kidding me if you are even considering it!! The whole ~ 11/3/2020 8:42 AM
point of hybrid and cohorts is to limit the spread and for contact tracing. | can't even respond to
this because | can't even fathom that you are seriously considering this right now.

294 Nothing. They need to go back to normal. Everyone does. 11/3/2020 8:40 AM
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